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Public Library Directory

LIBRARY
(Systems

ADDRESS
in Bold)
Alderson PL Rt. 1, Box 147
308 Walnut Ave.
Alderson, WV 24910

Allegheny Mt. Top PL PO Box 161

Mt. Storm, WV 26739

Alum Creek PL PO Box 530

Alum Creek, WV 25003
Ansted PL PO Box 428

102 Oak Street

Ansted, WV 25812

4120 Fairmont Road
Arnettsville, WV 26501

Arnettsville PL

Ashton SEE Hannan PL
Baker SEE East Hardy PL

728 Main St.
Barboursville, WV 25504

Barboursville PL

Barrett-Wharton PL PO Box 189
38487 Pond Fork Road

Wharton, WV 25208

Beckley SEE Raleigh County PL

Belington PL PO Box 878
510 Elliott Ave.
Belington, WV 26250
Belle SEE Riverside

Benwood-McMechen PL 201 Marshall St.

McMechen, WV 26040
Berkeley Springs SEE Morgan County PL
Blacksville SEE Clay Battelle PL

Bluefield SEE Craft Memorial Library

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

COUNTY

Greenbrier

Grant

Lincoln

Fayette

Monongalia

Cabell

Boone

Barbour

Marshall

PHONE/FAX
(Same if only
one listed)

(304) 445-7221

(304) 693-7504

(304) 756-9211

(304) 658-5472

(304) 278-2021

(304) 736-4621
(304) 736-6240

(304) 247-6530

(304) 823-1026

(304) 232-9720

Public Libraries — Directory — Page 1

DIRECTOR

Rose Kirby
kirbyr@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Dana Carr
carrdana@martin.lib.wv.us

Kathy Cummings
kcumming@cabell.lib.wv.us

Rene’ Nickell
rene.nickell@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Cathy McMaster
mcmaster@clark.lib.wv.us

Linda LaRue
llarue@cabell.lib.wv.us

Janet White
whitej@mail. min.lib.wv.us

Tamela Smith
tammy.smith@clark.lib.wv.us

Susan Reilly
reillys@weirton.lib.wv.us
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LIBRARY
(Systems

in Bold)

Bolivar-Harpers Ferry PL

Boone-Madison PL

Bradshaw PL

Branchland Outpost Library

Bridgeport PL

Brooke County PL

Buckhannon SEE Charles W. Gibson PL or Upshur County PL

Buffalo Creek Memorial
Library
Buffalo PL

Burlington PL

Burnsville PL

Cabell County PL

Calhoun County PL

Cameron PL

Capon Bridge PL

ADDRESS

151 Polk St.

Harpers Ferry, WV 25425

375 Main St.
Madison, WV 25130

PO Box 498
Bradshaw, WV 24817

PO Box 278
4 Mile Creek Road
Branchland, WV 25506

1200 Johnson Ave.
Bridgeport, WV 26330

945 Main St.
Wellsburg, WV 26070

511 E. McDonald Ave.
Man, WV 25635

3530 Buffalo Road
Buffalo, WV 25033

PO Box 61
Burlington, WV 26710

PO Box 141
235 Kanawha St.
Burnsville, WV 26335

455 9th St.
Huntington, WV 25701

PO Box 918
250 Mill St.
Grantsville, WV 26147

Benedum Building
Cameron, WV 26033

PO Box 88
2987 Northwestern Pike

Capon Bridge, WV 26711

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

COUNTY

Jefferson

Boone

McDowell

Lincoln

Harrison

Brooke

Logan

Putnam

Mineral

Braxton

Cabell

Calhoun

Marshall

Hampshire

PHONE/FAX
(Same if only
one listed)

(304) 535-2301

(304) 369-7842
(304) 369-2950

(304) 967-5140

(304) 778-7315
(304) 778-3840

(304) 842-8248
(304) 842-4018

(304) 737-1551
(304) 7371010

(304) 583-7887
(304) 583-0182

(304) 937-3538
(304) 289-3690
(304) 289-3233

(304) 853-2338

(304) 528-5700
(304) 528-5701

(304) 354-6300

(304) 686-2140

(304) 856-3777

Public Libraries — Directory — Page 2

DIRECTOR

Gretchen Fry
gretchen.fry@martin.lib.wv.us

Morgan Paul
morgan.paul@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Iris Shelton
sheltoni@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Linda Pritchard
linda.pritchard@wvlc.lib.wv.us

Sharon Saye
saye@bridgeportwv.com

Joyce McAlpine (acting director)
mcalpine@weirton.lib.wv.us

Elizabeth Tackett
etackett@cabell.lib.wv.us

Becky Hamilton
buffalo@putnam.lib.wv.us

Catherine Weaver
weaver_c@martin.lib.wv.us

Dee Dee Herron
deedee.herron@clark.lib.wv.us

Judy Rule
jrule@cabell.lib.wv.us

Amy Cooper
amyallen@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Laurie Winters
laurie.winters@mail.nIn.lib.wv.us

Kathy Haines
haines_k@martin.lib.wv.us
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LIBRARY
(Systems

in Bold)

Center Point PL

Chapmanville PL

Charles W. Gibson PL

ADDRESS

8871 WV Route 23
Salem, WV 26339

299 Vance St.

Chapmanville, WV 25508

105 E. Main St.

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Charleston SEE Kanawha County PL or Elk Valley PL

Cheat Area PL

121 Crosby Rd.
Morgantown, WV 26508

Chester SEE Lynn Murray Memorial Library

Clarksburg-Harrison Co.
PL

Clay SEE Clay County PL

Clay Battelle PL

Clay County PL

Clendenin PL

Clinton District PL

Coal River PL

Cowen PL

Cox Landing PL

Craft Memorial Library

404 W. Pike St.
Clarksburg, WV
26301

PO Drawer J
Blacksville, WV 26521

PO Box 60
614 Main St.
Clay, WV 25043

PO Box 939
1 Cardinal St.
Clendenin, WV 25045

2005 Grafton Rd.
Morgantown, WV 26508

494 John Slack Circle
Racine, WV 25165

PO Box 187
47 Mill St.
Cowen, WV 26206

6358 Cox Lane
Lesage, WV 25537

600 Commerce St.
Bluefield, WV 24701

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

COUNTY

Doddridge

Logan

Upshur

Monongalia

Harrison

Monongalia

Clay

Kanawha

Monongalia

Boone

Webster

Cabell

Mercer

PHONE/FAX
(Same if only
one listed)

(304) 782-2461
(304) 855-3405

(304) 855-8590

(304) 472-2339

(304) 594-1020

(304) 627-2236
(304) 627-2239

(304) 432-8531
(304) 432-8288

(304) 587-4254
(304) 587-7668

(304) 548-6370
(304) 548-6395

(304) 291-0703

(304) 837-8437

(304) 226-5332

(304) 733-3022

(304) 325-3943
(304) 325-3702

Public Libraries — Directory — Page 3

DIRECTOR

Edwina Bailey
baileye@clark.lib.wv.us

Rebecca Brock
rbrock@cabell.lib.wv.us

Denise Weese
weese_d@clark.lib.wv.us

Nancy Gallagher
gallaghe@clark.lib.wv.us

Jill Rafter
jill.rafter@clark.lib.wv.us

Sandra Throckmorton
throckmo@clark.lib.wv.us

Sheila Thorne
sheila.thorne@park.lib.wv.us

Tammy Parker
tammy.parker@kanawhalibrary.org

Nancy Gallagher
gallaghe@clark.lib.wv.us

Bessie Barker
bessieb@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Randy Timm
randy.timm@clark.lib.wv.us

Marsha Childers
mchilders@cabell.lib.wv.us

Eva McGuire
mcguiree@mail.min.lib.wv.us

West Virginia Library Commission Statistical Report 2013



LIBRARY

(Systems ADDRESS

in Bold)

Craigsville PL 63 Library Lane

Craigsville, WV 26205

Cross Lanes PL 5449 Big Tyler Rd.

Charleston, WV 25313

Delbarton SEE Mingo County PL

Doddridge County PL 117 Court St.

West Union, WV 26456
Dora Bee Woodyard PO Box 340
Memorial Library Mulberry St.

Elizabeth, WV 26143

Dunbar PL 301 12th St. Mall
Dunbar, WV 25064
Durbin PL PO Box 333
US Rt. 250

Durbin, WV 26264

East Hardy Public Library

Closed 06/30/13
Eleanor PL PO Box 459
500 Roosevelt Blvd.
Eleanor, WV 25070
Elk Valley PL 313 Crossings Mall

Elkview, WV 25071
Elizabeth SEE Dora Bee Woodyard Memorial Library

Elkins-Randolph County 416 Davis Ave.
PL Elkins, WV 26241

Fairmont SEE Marion County PL

PO Box 296

500 Main Street
Fairview, WV 26570
Falling Waters SEE North Berkeley PL

Fairview PL

531 Summit St.
Oak Hill, WV 25901

Fayette County PL

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

COUNTY

Nicholas

Kanawha

Doddridge

Wirt

Kanawha

Pocahontas

Hardy

Putnam

Kanawha

Randolph

Marion

Fayette

PHONE/FAX
(Same if only
one listed)

(304) 742-3532
(304) 742-6904

(304) 776-5999
(304) 776-6005

(304) 873-1941
(304) 873-1324

(304) 275-4295

(304) 766-7161
(304) 766-7242

(304) 456-3142

(304) 586-4295

(304) 965-3636
(304) 965-3702

(304) 637-0287
(304) 637-0288

(304) 449-1021
(304) 449-1195

(304) 465-0121
(304) 465-5306

Public Libraries — Directory — Page 4

DIRECTOR

Jo Ann Flynn
joann.flynn@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Julie Spiegler
julie.spiegler@kanawhalibrary.org

Cathy Ash
ashcathy@clark.lib.wv.us

Rebecca Watson
watsonb@mail.mIn.lib.wv.us

Dana Smook
dana.smook@kanawhalibrary.org

Nancy Egan
nancy.egan@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Lisa Reedy
lisa.reedy@cabell.lib.wv.us

Ellie Teaford
ellie.teaford@kanawhalibrary.org

Audrey Taylor
taylora@clark.lib.wv.us

Janna Russell
jrussell@mcpls.org

Judy Gunsaulis
gunsaulj@mail.min.lib.wv.us

West Virginia Library Commission Statistical Report 2013



Public Libraries — Directory — Page 5

LIBRARY PHONE/FAX
(Systems ADDRESS COUNTY (Same if only DIRECTOR
in Bold) one listed)
Fayetteville PL 200 W. Maple Ave. Fayette (304) 574-0070 Kathy Gillian

Fayetteville, WV 25840 kathy.gillian@mail.min.lib.wv.us
Five Rivers PL 301 Walnut St. Tucker (304) 478-3880 Nancy Moore

Parsons, WV 26287 moore_na@clark.lib.wv.us
Follansbee PL 844 Main St. Brooke (304) 527-0860 Bonnie James

Follansbee, WV 26037 (304) 527-3039 bonnie.james@mail.nin.lib.wv.us
Fort Ashby PL PO Box 74 Mineral (304) 298-4493 Cindy Shanholtz

Fort Ashby, WV 26719 (304) 298-4014 shanholt@martin.lib.wv.us
Fort Gay PL PO Box 305 Wayne (304) 648-5338 Sheila Bowen

8608 R. Broadway sbowen@cabell.lib.wv.us

Fort Gay, WV 25514
Franklin SEE Pendleton County PL

French Creek SEE James Curry PL

Gallaher Village PL 368 Norway Ave. Cabell (304) 528-5696 Virginia Jaskot

Huntington, WV 25705 vjaskot@cabell.lib.wv.us
Gassaway PL 536 Elk St. Braxton (304) 364-8292 Brenda Hickman

Gassaway, WV 26624 hickmanb@clark.lib.wv.us
Gauley Bridge PL PO Box 487 Fayette (304) 632-2172 Sylvia Smith

282 Railroad Street sylvia.smith@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

Geary Library PO Box 90 Roane (304) 565-4608 Sandra Morton
1 Library Lane, Suite 1 morton39@mail.min.lib.wv.us
Left Hand, WV 25251

Gilbert PL PO Box 266 Mingo (304) 664-8886 Angela Miller
Gilbert City Hall angela.miller@cabell.lib.wv.us
Gilbert, WV 25621
Gilmer PL 214 Walnut St. Gilmer (304) 462-5620 Susan Atkinson
Glenville, WV 26351 atkins@clark.lib.wv.us
Glasgow PL 129 4th Ave. Kanawha (304) 595-3131 Cathy Pierce
Glasgow, WV 25086 cathy.pierce@kanawhalibrary.org
Glenville SEE Gilmer PL

Grafton SEE Taylor County PL

Grant County PL 18 Mt. View St. Grant (304) 257-4122 Barbara Carr
Petersburg, WV 26847 carrbara@martin.lib.wv.us

Information Current as of November 15, 2013 West Virginia Library Commission Statistical Report 2013



LIBRARY
(Systems

in Bold)

ADDRESS

Grantsville SEE Calhoun County PL

Green Bank PL

Greenbrier County PL

Guyandotte PL

Hamlin-Lincoln County PL

Hampshire County PL

Hannan PL

Hanover PL

Hardy County PL

PO Box 1
Rt. 28/92
Green Bank, WV 24944

152 Robert W. McCormick Dr.
Lewisburg, WV 24901

203 Richmond St.
Huntington, WV 25702

7999 Lynn Ave.
Hamlin, WV 25523

153 W. Main St.
Romney, WV 26757

6760 Ashton Upland Rd.
Ashton, WV 25503

PO Box 9
5556 Interstate Hwy
Hanover, WV 24839

102 N. Main St.
Moorefield, WV 26836

Harman SEE Pioneer Memorial PL

Harpers Ferry SEE Bolivar-Harpers Ferry PL

Harrisville SEE Ritchie County PL

Hedgesville SEE Naylor Memorial PL

Helvetia PL

Hillsboro PL

PO Box 15
Main St.
Helvetia, WV 26224

HC 64, Box 398
Hillsboro, WV 24946

Hinton SEE Summers County PL

Hundred PL

PO Box 453
Route 250
Hundred, WV 26575

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

COUNTY

Pocahontas

Greenbrier

Cabell

Lincoln

Hampshire

Mason

Wyoming

Hardy

Randolph

Pocahontas

Wetzel

PHONE/FAX
(Same if only
one listed)

(304) 456-4507
(304) 456-3382

(304) 647-7568
(304) 647-7569

(304) 528-5698
(304) 824-5481

(304) 824-7014

(304) 822-3185
(304) 822-3955

(304) 743-6200

(304) 664-5580

(304) 538-6560
(304) 538-2639

(304) 924-5063

(304) 653-4936
(304) 653-4425

(304) 775-5161

Public Libraries — Directory — Page 6

DIRECTOR

Jane Mospan
mospanj@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Ann Farr
farrann@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Priscilla Marten
pmarten@cabell.lib.wv.us

Margaret Smith
msmith@cabell.lib.wv.us

Trisa Hott (interim librarian)
hampshire.library@martin.lib.wv.us

Teresa Perry
hannan@park.lib.wv.us

Rachel Beavers
rachelb@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Carol Koontz
see_c@martin.lib.wv.us

Bruce Cressler
bruce.cressler@clark.lib.wv.us

Elwood Groves
elwood.groves@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Linnea Kumher
kumherl@weirton.lib.wv.us

West Virginia Library Commission Statistical Report 2013



LIBRARY
(Systems

in Bold)

ADDRESS

COUNTY

Huntington SEE Cabell County PL, Gallagher Village, or Guyandotte

PHONE/FAX
(Same if only
one listed)

Public Libraries — Directory — Page 7

DIRECTOR

Hurricane PL 410 Midland Trail Putnam (304) 562-6711 Rebecca Elliott
Hurricane, WV 25526 relliot@putnam.lib.wv.us
Hurricane SEE also Putnam County PL
laeger PL PO Box 149 McDowell (304) 938-3825 Marilyn Fain
West Virginia Avenue fainm@mail.min.lib.wv.us
laeger, WV 24844
Inwood SEE Musselman-South Berkeley PL
Jackson County PL 208 N. Church St. Jackson (304) 372-5343 Hope Nobel
Ripley, WV 25271 (304) 372-7935 hope.nobel@mail.min.lib.wv.us
James Curry PL Rt. 1 Box 135 Upshur (304) 924-6724 Brenda Lewis Phipps
Brooks Hill Road brendalewis289@hotmail.com
French Creek, WV 26218
Kanawha County PL 123 Capitol St. Kanawha (304) 343-4646 Alan Engelbert
Charleston, WV 25301 (304) 348-7142 alan.engelbert@kanawhalibrary.org
Kenova SEE Wayne County PL
Kermit PL PO Box 272 Mingo (304) 393-4553 Bobbie Marcum
103 Main Street bobbie.marcum@cabell.lib.wv.us
Kermit, WV 25674
Keyser-Mineral County PL 105 N. Main St. Mineral (304) 788-3222 Connie Sutton
Keyser, WV 26726 sutton_c@martin.lib.wv.us
Kingwood PL 205 W. Main St. Preston (304) 329-1499 Joel Beane
Kingwood, WV 26537 beanejo@clark.lib.wv.us
Left Hand SEE Geary Library
Lesage SEE Cox Landing PL
Lewisburg SEE Greenbrier County PL
Linwood PL HC 69 Box 22 Pocahontas (304) 572-2665 Cree Lahti
116 Snowshoe Drive cree@pocahontaslibrary.org
Slatyfork, WV 26291
Logan Area PL 16 Wildcat Way Logan (304) 752-6652 Judy Overko
Logan, WV 25601 (304) 752-2684 judy.overko@cabell.lib.wv.us

Lost Creek SEE Southern Area PL

Information Current as of November 15, 2013
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LIBRARY
(Systems

in Bold)

Louis Bennett PL

Lowe PL

Lynn Murray Memorial
Library

ADDRESS

148 Court Ave.
Weston, WV 26452

40 Bridge St.
Shinnston, WV 26431

601 Railroad St.
Chester, WV 26034

Madison SEE Boone-Madison PL

Man SEE Buffalo Creek Memorial Library

Mannington PL

Marion County PL

109 Clarksburg St.
Mannington, WV 26582

321 Monroe St.
Fairmont, WV 26554

Mariinton SEE Pocahontas County PL

Marmet PL
Marsh Fork Public Library

Closed 11/15/13

Martinsburg-Berkeley
County PL

Mary H. Weir PL
Mason City PL

Mason County PL

Matewan PL

McDowell PL

9303 Oregon Ave.
Marmet, WV 25315

101 W. King St.
Martinsburg, WV 25401

3442 Main St.
Weirton, WV 26062

8 Brown St.
Mason, WV 25260

508 Viand St.

Point Pleasant, WV 25550

PO Box 716
Warm Hollow
Matewan, WV 25678

90 Howard St.
Welch, WV 24801

McMechen SEE Benwood-McMechen PL

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

COUNTY

Lewis

Harrison

Hancock

Marion

Marion

Kanawha

Raleigh

Berkeley

Hancock

Mason

Mason

Mingo

McDowell

PHONE/FAX
(Same if only
one listed)

(304) 269-5151
(304) 269-7332

(304) 592-1700
(304) 592-6056

(304) 387-1010

(304) 986-2803
(304) 986-3425

(304) 366-1210
(304) 366-4831

(304) 949-6628
(304) 949-6639

(304) 267-8933
(304) 267-9720

(304) 797-8510
(304) 797-8526

(304) 773-5580

(304) 675-0894
(304) 675-0895

(304) 426-6306

(304) 436-3070
(304) 436-8079

Public Libraries — Directory — Page 8

DIRECTOR

Karen Enderle
enderlek@clark.lib.wv.us

Deborah Starkey
starkeyd@clark.lib.wv.us

Linda Clark
clarki@weirton.lib.wv.us

Linda Sickle
Isickle@mcpls.org

Erika Reed
ereed@mcpls.org

Cathy Pierce
cathy.pierce@kanawhalibrary.org

Pamela Coyle
pcoyle@martin.lib.wv.us

Richard Rekowski
rekowski@weirton.lib.wv.us

Tina Humphreys
tina.humphreys@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Pamela Thompson
thompsnp@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Donna Blankenship
donna.blankenship@cabell.lib.wv.us

Donna Morgan
Idonna@mail.min.lib.wv.us

West Virginia Library Commission Statistical Report 2013



Public Libraries — Directory — Page 9

LIBRARY PHONE/FAX
(Systems ADDRESS COUNTY (Same if only DIRECTOR
in Bold) one listed)
Meadow Bridge PL 53 Montrado Street Fayette (304) 484-7942 Kindall James
Meadow Bridge, WV 25976 kindall.james@wvlc.lib.wv.us
Middlebourne SEE Tyler County PL
Mill Creek SEE Tygart Valley PL
Milton PL 1140 Smith St. Cabell (304) 743-6711 Georgina Doss
Milton, WV 25541 (304) 743-6747 gdoss@cabell.lib.wv.us
Mingo County PL PO Box 10 Mingo (304) 475-2749 Pamela Warden
Helena Ave. (304) 475-3970 pwarden@cabell.lib.wv.us
Delbarton, WV 25670
Monroe County PL 103 South St. Monroe (304) 772-3038 Doris McCurdy
Union, WV 24983 (304) 772-4052 mccurdy@mail.min.lib.wv.us
Montgomery PL 507 Ferry St. Fayette (304) 442-5665 Sharon White
Montgomery, WV 25136 sharon.white@mail.min.lib.wv.us
Moorefield SEE Hardy County PL
Morgan County PL 105 Congress St. Morgan (304) 258-3350 Larry Springer
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411 spring_l@martin.lib.wv.us
Morgantown PL 373 Spruce St. Monongalia  (304) 291-7425 Sharon Turner
Morgantown, WV 26505 (304) 291-7437 turnersl@clark.lib.wv.us
Morgantown SEE ALSO Cheat Area PL or Clinton District PL
Moundsville-Marshall 700 Fifth St. Marshall (304) 845-6911 Susan Reilly
County PL Moundsville, WV 26041 (304) 845-6912 reillys@weirton.lib.wv.us
Mountaintop PL PO Box 217 Tucker (304) 463-4582 Ivonne Martinez
Quail Ridge Rd. & 2nd St. (304) 463-4789 ivonne.martinez@mail.nin.lib.wv.us
Thomas, WV 26292
Mt. Hope PL 500 Main St. Fayette (304) 877-3260 Pamela Bush
Mt. Hope, WV 25880 pamela.bush@mail.min.lib.wv.us
Mt. Storm SEE Allegheny Mt. Top Library
Mullens Area PL 102 Fourth St. Wyoming (304) 294-6687 Lucinda Nuckolls
Mullens, WV 25882 nuckolls@mail.min.lib.wv.us
Musselman-South Berkeley 126 Excellence Way Berkeley (304) 229-2220 David Porterfield
Community Library Inwood, WV 25428 (304) 229-7163 porterd@martin.lib.wv.us
Naoma SEE Marsh Fork PL

Information Current as of November 15, 2013 West Virginia Library Commission Statistical Report 2013



LIBRARY

(Systems ADDRESS

in Bold)

PO Box 265
105 Potato Hill Street
Hedgesville, WV 25427

Naylor Memorial PL

New Cumberland SEE Swaney Memorial Library

106 Main St.
New Haven, WV 25265

New Haven PL

New Martinsville PL 160 Washington St.

New Martinsville, WV 26155

Nitro PL 1700 Park Ave.
Nitro, WV 25143
North Berkeley PL 1255 T.J. Jackson Dr.
Falling Waters, WV 25419
Northfork PL PO Box 229
24 Fire Branch Ave.
Northfork, WV 24868
Nutter Fort PL 1300 Buckhannon Pike

Nutter Fort, WV 26301

Oak Hill SEE ALSO Fayette County PL

Oak Hill PL 611 Main St.
Oak Hill, WV 25901
Oceana PL PO Box 1768
1519 Cook Parkway
Oceana, WV 24870
Ohio County PL 52 16th St.
Wheeling, WV 26003
Paden City PL 114 S. 4th Ave.

Paden City, WV 26159
Parkersburg SEE also South Parkersburg PL

Parkersburg/Wood Co. PL 3100 Emerson Ave.
Parkersburg, WV 26104

Parsons SEE Five Rivers PL

Paw Paw PL PO Box 9

250 Moser Ave.
Paw Paw, WV 25434

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

COUNTY

Berkeley

Mason

Wetzel

Kanawha

Berkeley

McDowell

Harrison

Fayette

Wyoming

Ohio

Wetzel

Wood

Morgan

PHONE/FAX
(Same if only
one listed)

(304) 754-3949

(304) 882-3252
(304) 455-4545
(304) 755-4432
(304) 755-5130

(304) 274-3443

(304) 862-4541

(304) 622-7563

(304) 469-9890

(304) 682-6784

(304) 232-0244
(304) 2326848

(304) 337-9333

(304) 420-4587
(304) 420-4589

(304) 947-7013
(304) 947-5218

Public Libraries — Directory — Page 10

DIRECTOR

Jacque Seldeen
jseldeen@martin.lib.wv.us

Sheila Roush
sheila.roush@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Janet Witten Conn
janet.conn@mail.nin.lib.wv.us

Lynn Godby
lynn.godby@kanawhalibrary.org

Dana Phelps
dana.phelps@martin.lib.wv.us

Mari Thompson
mari.thompson@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Dottie White
dottie.white@clark.lib.wv.us

Paula Carter
carterpa@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Laura Mellon
mellonl@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Dottie Thomas
thomasd@weirton.lib.wv.us

Joanna Casto
joanna.casto@weirton.lib.wv.us

Brian Raitz
raitzb@park.lib.wv.us

Nellie Leach
nleach@martin.lib.wv.us
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LIBRARY
(Systems

in Bold)

Pendleton County PL

Pennsboro PL

ADDRESS

PO Box 519
256 N. Main St.
Franklin, WV 26807

411 Main St.
Pennsboro, WV 26415

Petersburg SEE Grant County PL

Peterstown PL

Philippi PL

Piedmont PL

Pine Grove PL

PO Box 698
23 College Dr.
Peterstown, WV 24963

102 South Main Street
Philippi, WV 26416

1 Childs Ave.
Piedmont, WV 26750

PO Box 416
1 Main St.
Pine Grove, WV 26419

Pineville SEE Wyoming County PL

Pioneer Memorial Library

Pleasants County PL

Poca PL

Pocahontas County Free

Libraries

PO Drawer 13
Rt. 33
Harman, WV 26270

101 Lafayette St.
St. Marys, WV 26170

PO Box 606
Main Street
Poca, WV 25159

500 8th St.
Marlinton, WV 24954

Point Pleasant SEE Mason County PL

Princeton PL

Putnam County Library

Racine SEE Coal River PL

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

920 Mercer St.
Princeton, WV 24740

4219 State Rt. 34
Hurricane, WV 25526

COUNTY

Pendleton

Ritchie

Monroe

Barbour

Mineral

Wetzel

Randolph

Pleasants

Putnam

Pocahontas

Mercer

Putnam

PHONE/FAX
(Same if only
one listed)

(304) 358-7038

(304) 659-2197

(304) 753-9568
(304) 753-9684

(304) 457-3495
(304) 457-5569

(304) 355-2757

(304) 889-3288

(304) 227-4788

(304) 684-7494
(304) 684-7495

(304) 755-3241

(304) 799-6000
(304) 799-3988

(304) 487-5045
(304) 487-5046

(304) 757-7308
(304) 757-7384

Public Libraries — Directory — Page 11

DIRECTOR

Rebecca McConnell
rebecca.mcconnell@martin.lib.wv.us

Jane Hearne
hearnej@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Paulette Kirby
paulette.kirby@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Judy Buckner Larry
judy.larry@clark.lib.wv.us

Paula Boggs
pboggs@martin.lib.wv.us

Donna Goontz
donna.goontz@mail.min.lib.wv.us
Carma Wyatt
carma.wyatt@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Mary Rayme
mary.rayme@clark.lib.wv.us

Mary Hooper
mary.hooper@wvlc.lib.wv.us

Verna Carr
poca@putnam.lib.wv.us

Vicky Terry
terryv@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Brittany Rothausen
rothausenb@princetonlibrarywv.com

Steve Christo
schristo@putnam.lib.wv.us
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LIBRARY
(Systems

in Bold)

Rainelle PL

Raleigh County PL

Ravenswood PL

Richwood PL

ADDRESS

378 Tth St.
Rainelle, WV 25962

221 N. Kanawha St.
Beckley, WV 25801

323 Virginia St.
Ravenswood, WV 26164

8 White Ave.
Richwood, WV 26261

Ripley SEE Jackson County PL

Ritchie County PL

Riverside Library

Roane County PL

608 E. Main St.
Harrisville, WV 26362

1 Warrior Way, Suite 104
Belle, WV 25015

110 Parking Plaza
Spencer, WV 25276

Romney SEE Hampshire County PL

Ronceverte PL

Rupert PL

Salt Rock PL

Shady Spring PL

Shepherdstown PL

Shinnston SEE Lowe PL

Sissonville PL

Sistersville PL

712 W. Main St.
Ronceverte, WV 24970

PO Box 578
713 Nicholas St.
Rupert, WV 25984

5575 Madison Creek Rd.
Salt Rock, WV 25559

PO Box 1229
440 Flattop Road
Shady Spring, WV 25918

PO Box 278
100 East German St.

Shepherdstown, WV 25443

1 Tinney Lane
Charleston, WV 25312

518 Wells St.
Sistersville, WV 26175

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

COUNTY

Greenbrier

Raleigh

Jackson

Nicholas

Ritchie

Kanawha

Roane

Greenbrier

Greenbrier

Cabell

Raleigh

Jefferson

Kanawha

Tyler

PHONE/FAX
(Same if only
one listed)

(304) 438-3008
(304) 438-4450

(304) 255-0511
(304) 255-9161

(304) 273-5343
(304) 273-5395

(304) 846-6222
(304) 846-9290

(304) 643-2717
(304) 643-4019

(304) 949-2400
(304) 949-2509

(304) 927-1130
(304) 927-1196

(304) 647-7400
(304) 647-7651

(304) 392-6158
(304) 392-5460

(304) 733-2186
(304) 733-3521

(304) 763-2681
(304) 763-3940

(304) 876-2783
(304) 876-6213

(304) 984-2244
(304) 984-2251

(304) 652-6701
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DIRECTOR

Debra Goddard
dgoddard@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Amy Lilly
amy.lilly@raleigh.lib.wv.us

Angela Howard
ahoward@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Robin Bartlett
bartlettr@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Emilee Seese
seesee@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Cathy Pierce
cathy.pierce@kanawhalibrary.org

Mary Fury
mary.fury@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Cherie Davis
davis_cl@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Carol McClung
mcclung@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Kim Kirwan
kim.kirwan@cabell.lib.wv.us

Wendy Johnston
wendy.johnston@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Hali Taylor
taylor_h@martin.lib.wv.us

Pat Abbott
pat.abbott@kanawhalibrary.org

Heather Weekley
heather.weekley@mail.nin.lib.wv.us
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LIBRARY
(Systems

in Bold)

Sophia PL

South Charleston PL

South Jefferson PL

South Parkersburg PL

Southern Area PL

ADDRESS

103 First St.
Sophia, WV 25921

312 4th Ave.
South Charleston, WV 25303

PO Box 17
49 Church St.
Summit Point, WV 25446

1713 Blizzard Dr.
South Parkersburg, WV 26101

PO Box 282
120 E. Main St.
Lost Creek, WV 26385

Spencer SEE Roane County PL

St. Albans PL

602 4th St.
St. Albans, WV 25177

St. Marys SEE Pleasants County PL

Summers County PL

Summersville PL

201 Temple St.
Hinton, WV 25951

6201 Webster Rd.
Summersville, WV 26651

Summit Point SEE South Jefferson PL

Sutton PL

Swaney Memorial Library

Taylor County PL

Terra Alta PL

Thomas SEE Mountaintop PL

Tygart Valley Community
Library

500 Main St.
Sutton, WV 26601

PO Box 608
210 S. Court St.
New Cumberland, WV 26047

200 Beech St.
Grafton, WV 26354

701 B E. State Ave.
Terra Alta, WV 26764

PO Box 517
Rt. 219/250
Mill Creek, WV 26280

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

COUNTY

Raleigh

Kanawha

Jefferson

Wood

Harrison

Kanawha

Summers

Nicholas

Braxton

Hancock

Taylor

Preston

Randolph

PHONE/FAX
(Same if only
one listed)

(304) 683-5990
(304) 683-3124

(304) 744-6561
(304) 744-8808

(304) 725-6227
(304) 728-2586

(304) 428-7041

(304) 745-4865

(304) 722-4244
(304) 722-4276

(304) 466-4490
(304) 466-5260

(304) 872-0844
(304) 872-0845

(304) 765-7224

(304) 564-3471

(304) 265-6121
(304) 265-6122

(304) 789-2724

(304) 335-6277
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DIRECTOR

Amanda Turner
turnera@martin.lib.wv.us

Patricia “Pat” Brown
patricia.orown@scpl.wvnet.edu

Dana Jenkins
jenkinsd@martin.lib.wv.us

Matt.Emrick
matt.emrick@park.lib.wv.us

Mary Beth Stenger
mary.stenger@clark.lib.wv.us

Melissa Burchett
melissa.burchett@kanawhalibrary.org

Myra Ziegler
zieglerm@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Sarah Palfrey
sarahc@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Mary Jane Stewart
stewartm@clark.lib.wv.us

Anna Raines
rainesa@mail.nin.lib.wv.us

Joyce Freeman
freemanj@clark.lib.wv.us

Ima Thomas
thomasi@clark.lib.wv.us

Sharon Mallow
mallow_s@clark.lib.wv.us
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LIBRARY PHONE/FAX
(Systems ADDRESS COUNTY (Same if only DIRECTOR
in Bold) one listed)
Tyler County PL PO Box 124 Tyler (304) 758-4304 Rosanne Eastham
Main & Broad Streets rosanne.eastham@mail.nin.lib.wv.us

Middlebourne, WV 26149

Union SEE Monroe County PL

Upshur County PL 1150 Route 20 South Road Upshur (304) 473-4219 Patricia Tolliver
Buckhannon, WV 26201 (304) 473-4221 tolliver@clark.lib.wv.us
Valley Head PL PO Box 98 Randolph (304) 339-6071 Doug Wood
USRt. 219 S. doug.wood@clark.lib.wv.us
Valley Head, WV 26294
Vienna PL 2300 River Rd. Wood (304) 295-7771 Brenna R. Call
Vienna, WV 26105 (304) 295-7776 brenna.call@mail.min.lib.wv.us
Walton PL 2 Cunningham Lane Roane (304) 577-6071 Deborah Greathouse
Walton, WV 25286 grhoused@mail.min.lib.wv.us
War PL PO Box 68 McDowell (304) 875-4622 Frances Blankenship
Berwind Lake Rd. francesb@mail.min.lib.wv.us
War, WV 24892
Waverly PL 450 Virginia St. Wood (304) 464-5668 Amy Sandy
Waverly, WV 26184 amy.sandy@park.lib.wv.us
Wayne County PL 1200 Oak St. Wayne (304) 453-2462 Mark Esslinger
Kenova, WV 25530 messling@cabell.lib.wv.us
Wayne PL PO Box 567 Wayne (304) 272-3756 Lana Smith
325 Keyser Street Ismith@cabell.lib.wv.us

Wayne, WV 25570
Webster Springs SEE Webster-Addison PL

Webster-Addison PL 331 S. Main St. Webster (304) 847-5764 Angie Powers
Webster Springs, WV 26288 powersa@clark.lib.wv.us

Weirton SEE Mary H. Weir Memorial Library
Welch SEE McDowell PL
Wellsburg SEE Brooke County PL

West Huntington PL 901 14th St. W. Cabell (304) 528-5697 Delores Pyle
Huntington, WV 25704 (304) 528-5767 dpyle@cabell.lib.wv.us

West Union SEE Doddridge County PL

Weston SEE Louis Bennett PL

Information Current as of November 15, 2013 West Virginia Library Commission Statistical Report 2013
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LIBRARY PHONE/FAX
(Systems ADDRESS COUNTY (Same if only DIRECTOR

in Bold) one listed)

Wharton SEE Barrett-Wharton PL

Wheeling SEE Ohio County PL

White Sulphur Springs PL 203 W. Main St. Greenbrier (304) 536-1171 Julia Gillilan
White Sulphur Springs, WV (304) 536-3801 julia.gillilan@mail.min.lib.wv.us
24986

Whitesville PL PO Box 747 Boone (304) 854-0196 LaDonna Foster
38175 Coal River Road ladonna.foster@mail.min.lib.wv.us

Whitesville, WV 25209

Williamson PL 101 Logan St. Mingo (304) 235-6029 Jennifer Ooten

Williamson, WV 25661 (304) 235-6031 jennifer.ooten@cabell.lib.wv.us
Williamstown PL 201 W. 5th St. Wood (304) 375-6052 Nancy Morehead

Williamstown, WV 26187 nancy.morehead@park.lib.wv.us

Wirt County SEE Dora Bee Woodyard Memorial Library

Wyoming County PL PO Box 130 Wyoming (304) 732-6228 Caroline Gaddis
124 Castle Rock Ave. (304) 732-6899 gaddisc@mail.min.lib.wv.us
Pineville, WV 24874
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Service Center Libraries and Their Affiliates

Cabell County Public Library

Clarksburg-Harrison County Public Library

Craft Memorial Library

Greenbrier County Public Library

Kanawha County Public Library
Keyser-Mineral County Library

Martinsburg-Berkeley County Public Library

Mary H. Weir Public Library
Morgantown Public Library
Moundsville-Marshall County Public Library

Parkersburg/Wood County Public Library

South Charleston Public Library
Upshur County Public Library

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Buffalo Creek Memorial Library
Logan Area Public Library
Mingo County Public Library
Wayne County Public Library
Doddridge County Public Library
Lowe Public Library

Southern Area Public Library
War Public Library

Alderson Public Library
Craigsville Public Library
Peterstown Public Library
Rainelle Public Library
Ronceverte Public Library
Summers County Public Library
Webster-Addison Public Library
Nitro Public Library

Capon Bridge Public Library
Hardy County Public Library
Piedmont Public Library
Bolivar-Harpers Ferry Public Library
Paw Paw Public Library

South Jefferson Public Library
Lynn Murray Memorial Library
Kingwood Public Library
Hundred Public Library

Paden City Public Library
Sistersville Public Library
Calhoun County Public Library
Pleasants County Public Library
Clay County Public Library
Belington Public Library
Charles W. Gibson Public Library
Five Rivers Public Library
Helvetia Public Library

Philippi Public Library

Sutton Public Library

Valley Head Public Library

Chapmanville Public Library
Mason County Public Library
Putnam County Public Library
Williamson Public Library
Gilmer Public Library

Nutter Fort Public Library
Taylor County Public Library
McDowell Public Library

Cowen Public Library

Monroe County Public Library
Pocahontas County Free Libraries
Richwood Public Library

Rupert Public Library

Summersville Public Library

White Sulphur Springs Public Library

Grant County Public Library
Pendleton County Public Library

Morgan County Public Library
Shepherdstown Public Library

Swaney Memorial Library

Terra Alta Public Library

New Martinsville Public Library

Pine Grove Public Library

Tyler County Public Library

Dora Bee Woodyard Memorial Library
Roane County Public Library

Burnsville Public Library
Elkins-Randolph County PL
Gassaway Public Library
Mountaintop Public Library
Pioneer Memorial Public Library
Tygart Valley Community Library

West Virginia Library Commission Statistical Report 2013
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Library Systems with Branches

Boone-Madison Public Library

Brooke County Public Library
Cabell County Public Library

Doddridge County PL
Fayette County PL

Grant County Public Library
Hamlin-Lincoln County Public Library
Hardy County Public Library

Jackson County Public Library
Kanawha County Public Library

Keyser-Mineral County Public Library
Marion County Public Library
Martinsburg-Berkeley County Public Library
Mason County Public Library

McDowell Public Library

Mingo County Public Library

Morgantown Public Library

Moundsville-Marshall County Public Library
Parkersburg/Wood County PL

Pocahontas County Free Libraries

Putnam County Public Library

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Barrett-Wharton Public Library
Whitesville Public Library
Follanshee Public Library
Barboursville Public Library
Gallaher Village Public Library
Milton Public Library

West Huntington Public Library
Center Point Public Library
Ansted Public Library

Gauley Bridge Public Library
Montgomery Public Library

Oak Hill Public Library

Allegheny Mt. Top Public Library
Alum Creek Public Library

East Hardy Public Library (Closed 6/30/13)
Ravenswood Public Library
Clendenin Public Library

Dunbar Public Library

Glasgow Public Library

Riverside Library

St. Albans Public Library
Burlington Public Library
Fairview Public Library
Musselman-South Berkeley Public Library
North Berkeley Public Library
Hannan Public Library

New Haven Public Library
Bradshaw Public Library
Northfork Public Library

Gilbert Public Library

Matewan Public Library
Arnettsville Public Library

Clay Batelle Public Library
Benwood-McMechen Public Library
South Parkersburg Public Library
Williamstown Public Library
Durbin Public Library

Hillsboro Public Library

Buffalo Public Library

Hurricane Public Library

Coal River Public Library

Cox Landing Public Library
Guyandotte Public Library
Salt Rock Public Library

Fayetteville Public Library
Meadow Bridge Public Library
Mt. Hope Public Library

Branchland Outpost Library

Cross Lanes Public Library
Elk Valley Public Library
Marmet Public Library
Sissonville Public Library

Fort Ashby Public Library
Mannington Public Library
Naylor Memorial Public Library

Mason City Public Library

laeger Public Library

Kermit Public Library

Cheat Area Public Library
Clinton District Public Library
Cameron Public Library
Waverly Public Library

Green Bank Public Library
Linwood Public Library
Eleanor Public Library
Poca Public Library
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RE NIRRT Marsh Fork Public Library (Closed 11/15/13 )
Sophia Public Library
IR WAL [ RTEA Pennsboro Public Library
GOENCNSCIWALTJIAREA Geary Library
VS TG A T [ BL T James Curry Public Library
V) EVLENCTIWA LT[R Fort Gay Public Library
LT RCTIALT AR e[ Hanover Public Library
Oceana Public Library

Designate Libraries

Public Libraries — Directory — Page 18

Shady Spring Public Library

Walton Public Library

Wayne Public Library
Mullens Area Public Library

Boone-Madison Public Library Bridgeport Public Library

Fayette County Public Library Hamlin-Lincoln County Public Library
Jackson County Public Library Louis Bennett Public Library

Ohio County Public Library Princeton Public Library

Ritchie County Public Library Vienna Public Library

Brooke County Public Library
Hampshire County Public Library
Marion County Public Library
Raleigh County Public Library
Wyoming County Public Library

Information Current as of November 15, 2013 West Virginia Library Commission Statistical Report 2013
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Public Library Collections

*indicates Main Library

Service Total

Population Print  Audios Videos Materials

(2010 Census) (System)

Barbour Belington Public Library 7,050 12,943 256 446 13,645
Barbour Philippi Public Library 9,539 20,961 215 587 21,763
Berkeley Berkeley County System Totals 104,169 187,021 14,053 3,028 204,102
Martinsburg-Berkeley Co. PL 139,765 13,403 2,574 155,742

Musselman-South Berkeley Community Library 28,631 265 164 29,060

Naylor Memorial 7,280 60 238 7,578

North Berkeley 11,345 325 52 11,722

Boone Boone-Madison System Totals 24,629 44,726 837 2,397 47,960
Boone-Madison Public Library 17,769 383 1,322 19,474

Barrett-Wharton 8,601 217 206 9,024

Coal River 9,524 112 620 10,256

Whitesville 8,832 125 249 9,206

Braxton Burnsville Public Library 3,723 10,453 305 91 10,849
Braxton Gassaway Public Library 5,400 14,045 258 611 14,914
Braxton Sutton Public Library 5,400 16,499 267 10 16,776
Brooke Brooke County System Totals 20,051 53,607 1,621 3,674 58,902
Brooke County Public Library 38,701 1,380 2,708 42,789

Follansbee Public Library 14,906 241 966 16,113

Cabell Cabell County Systems Totals 96,319 471,161 32,307 45,366 548,834
Cabell County Public Library 251,692 25,281 26,998 303,971

Barboursville 40,321 1,245 3,024 44,590

Cox Landing 16,479 233 1,038 17,750

Gallaher Village 40,547 1,576 3,258 45,381

Milton 15,403 1,138 2,418 18,959

Guyandotte 36,492 688 2,543 39,723

Salt Rock 22,051 345 1,535 23,931

West Huntington 48,176 1,801 4,552 54,529

Calhoun Calhoun County Public Library 7,627 16,625 340 926 17,891
Clay Clay County Public Library 9,386 22,609 723 1,713 25,045
Doddridge Doddridge County System Totals 8,202 28,046 478 1,460 29,984
Doddridge County Public Library 20,315 440 899 21,654

Center Point 7,731 38 561 8,330

Fayette Fayette County System Totals 46,039 92,498 2,295 2,842 97,635
Fayette County Public Library 11,132 426 203 11,761

Ansted 8,213 174 201 8,588

Fayetteville 20,289 425 505 21,219

Gauley Bridge 4,959 39 132 5,130

Meadow Bridge 8,131 86 124 8,341

Montgomery 10,315 144 294 10,753

Mt. Hope 8,486 458 448 9,392
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Fayette
Gilmer
Grant

Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Hampshire
Hampshire
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hardy

Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Jackson

Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Kanawha

Kanawha
Kanawha
Lewis

Oak Hill

Gilmer Public Library

Grant County System Totals
Grant County Public Library
Allegheny Mt. Top

Alderson Public Library
Greenbrier County Public Library
Rainelle Public Library
Ronceverte Public Library
Rupert Public Library

White Sulphur Springs PL
Capon Bridge Public Library
Hampshire County PL

Lynn Murray Memorial Library
Mary H. Weir Public Library
Swaney Memorial Library
Hardy County System Totals
Hardy County Public Library

East Hardy

Bridgeport Public Library
Clarksburg-Harrison Co. Public Library
Lowe Public Library

Nutter Fort Public Library
Southern Area Public Library
Jackson County System Totals
Jackson County Public Library
Ravenswood Branch
Bolivar-Harpers Ferry PL
Shepherdstown Public Library
South Jefferson Public Library
Kanawha County System Totals
Kanawha County Public Library
Clendenin

Cross Lanes

Dunbar

Elk Valley

Glasgow

Marmet

Riverside Branch

Sissonville

St. Albans

Nitro Public Library

South Charleston Public Library
Louis Bennett Public Library

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Service

Population
(2010 Census)

8,693
11,937

4,449
8,189
6,954
5,695
4,311
5,882
5,150
18,814
6,957
23,326
4,411
14,025

8,149
56,660
2,201
1,593
496
29,211

17,833
17,833
17,833
173,591

6,022
13,450
16,372
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Print

20,973
21,510
56,413
45,104
11,309
10,816
33,901
13,306
19,721
10,793
15,619
14,868
44,778
13,743
127,688
19,757
39,310
21,750
17,560
111,563
73,778
16,252
13,787
10,322
60,540
35,560
24,980
34,636
20,650
20,199
502,714
262,690
17,137
29,166
42,442
29,992
5,746
5,055
35,374
24,357
50,755
21,905
72,280
14,028

543
834
1,123
1,085
38
173
1,101
271
689
238
832
6,360
1,833
0
8,223
656
1,047
384
663
10,384
2,451
186
135
68
1,950
1,352
598
1,097
1,158
7,191
43,767
29,884
1,580
1,640
1,737
1,572
514
608
1,603
1,698
2,931
2,784
13,993
69

935
1,608
1,277
1,233

44
801
2,279
338
619
218
780
834
1,417
24
4,409
1,253
2,365
975
1,390
7,980
3,805
880
749
664
2,213
1,011
1,202
1,241
770
1,021

39,929

22,243
1,885
2,567
2,742
2,050

360
1,269
2,141
1,789
2,883
4,043
4,853
1,019

Total
Materials
(System)

22,451
23,952
58,813
47,422
11,391
11,790
37,281
13,915
21,029
11,249
17,231
22,062
48,028
13,767
140,320
21,666
42,722
23,109
19,613
129,927
80,034
17,318
14,671
11,054
64,703
37,923
26,780
36,974
22,578
28,411
586,410
314,817
20,602
33,373
46,921
33,614
6,620
6,932
39,118
27,844
56,569
28,732
91,126
15,116
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Lincoln

Logan
Logan
Logan
Marion

Marshall

Mason

McDowell

McDowell
Mercer
Mercer
Mineral

Mineral
Mingo

Mingo
Monongalia

Lincoln County System Totals
Hamlin-Lincoln County PL

Alum Creek Public Library
Branchland Outpost

Buffalo Creek Memorial Library
Chapmanville Public Library
Logan Area Public Library
Marion County System Totals
Marion County Public Library
Fairview

Mannington

Marshall County System Totals
Moundsville-Marshall County Public Library
Benwood-McMechen

Cameron

Mason County System Totals
Mason County Public Library
Hannan PI

Mason City

New Haven

McDowell System Totals
McDowell Public Library
Bradshaw

laeger

Northfork

War Public Library

Craft Memorial Library
Princeton Public Library
Mineral County System Totals
Keyser-Mineral County Public Library
Burlington

Fort Ashby

Piedmont Public Library
Mingo County System Totals
Mingo County Public Library
Gilbert

Kermit Public

Matewan

Williamson Public Library
Morgantown System Totals
Morgantown Public Library
Arnettsville

Cheat Area

Clay-Battelle

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Service

Population
(2010 Census)

21,720

11,229
11,063
14,451
56,418

33,107

27,324

17,489

4,624
49,805
12,459
26,737

1,475
22,510

4,329
96,189
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Print

64,658
34,624
14,138
15,896
25,589
32,303
38,071
107,275
69,755
19,598
17,922
84,921
60,105
15,562
9,254
62,934
28,280
2,856
13,062
18,736
71,815
46,939
12,058
6,950
5,868
4,801
55,170
58,116
57,256
25,183
10,701
21,372
18,526
40,570
15,403
8,240
9,496
7,431
17,540
182,785
129,506
3,980
24,320
14,328

1,296
172
353
17
468
478
560

14,477
12,314
908

1,255
954
862

49
43
955
954

984
407
353
150
74

11
883
3,012
1,608
1,059

547
124
205
36

14

116
39
289
21,564
17,001
107
3,014
614

2,897
1,680
842
375
1,330
3,234
3,033
11,320
5,561
1735
4,024
2,793
2,414
262
17
1,906
1,531
74
243
58
1,786
1,125
432
100
129
125
876
2,098
4,629
1,800
67
2,762
314
2,494
1,243
333
418
500
705
21,376
12,191
813
4,172
2,540

Total
Materials
(System)

68,851
37,076
15,333
16,442
27,387
36,015
41,664
133,072
87,630
22,241
23,201
88,668
63,381
15,873
9,414
65,795
30,765
2,931
13,305
18,794
74,585
48,471
12,843

7,200

6,071

4,937

56,929
63,226
63,493
28,042
10,770
24,681
18,964
43,269
16,682
8,587
10,030
7,970
18,534
225,725
158,698
4,900
31,506
17,482
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Monongalia
Monroe
Monroe
Morgan
Morgan
Nicholas
Nicholas
Nicholas
Ohio
Pendleton
Pleasants
Pocahontas

Preston
Preston
Putnam

Raleigh

Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Ritchie

Roane

Summers
Taylor
Tucker

Clinton District

Monroe County Public Library
Peterstown Public Library
Morgan County Public Library
Paw Paw Public Library
Craigsville Public Library
Richwood Public Library
Summersville Public Library
Ohio County Public Library
Pendleton County Public Library
Pleasants County Public Library
Pocahontas County System Totals
Pocahontas County Free Libraries
Durbin

Green Bank

Hillsboro

Linwood Community Library
Kingwood Public Library

Terra Alta Public Library
Putnam County System Totals
Putnam County Library

Buffalo

Eleanor

Hurricane

Poca

Raleigh County System Totals
Raleigh County Public Library
Marsh Fork

Shady Springs

Sophia

Elkins-Randolph Public Library
Helvetia Public Library

Pioneer Memorial Public Library
Tygart Valley Public Library
Valley Head Public Library
Ritchie County System Totals
Ritchie County Public Library
Pennsboro Branch

Roane County System Totals
Roane County Public Library
Geary PL

Walton PL

Summers County Public Library
Taylor County Public Library
Five Rivers Public Library

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Service

Population
(2010 Census)

7,232
6,270
11,693
5,848
8,744
8,744
8,745
44,443
7,695
7,605
8,719

20,112
13,408
55,486

78,859

14,097
3,808
2,323
4,840
4,337

10,449

14,926

13,927
16,895
4,035
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Print

10,651
21,873
10,915
32,167
19,845
25,028
20,279
40,104
168,914
31,878
29,039
75,104
26,949
7311
19,024
15,462
6,358
30,795
67,497
139,477
70,582
11,025
14,061
29,065
14,744
145,363
99,409
11,093
20,708
14,153
30,937
3,256
9,669
16,231
7,496
55,661
40,256
15,405
48,313
34,566
8,790
4,957
22,430
29,644
14,831

Audios

828
763
32
7,726
6,333
73
242
409
7,014
114
607
2,231
1,405
29
418
240
139
497
182
5,995
4,632
115
321
582
345
3,016
1,634
188
1,002
192
1,049
44
469
423

1,638
1,252
386
420
409
8

3

591
419
191

1,660
1,008
191
1,788
610
366
1,252
1,153
7,445
129
817
4,261
1,559
398
1,062
676
566
839
1,077
7,251
4,494
469
759
853
676
6,416
2,737
490
2,245
944
2,303
135
106
932
116
3,791
2,485
1,306
1,875
1,136
475
264
1,587
1,100
594

Total
Materials
(System)

13,139
23,644
11,138
41,681
26,788
25,467
21,773
41,666
183,373
32,121
30,463
81,596
29,913
7,738
20,504
16,378
7,063
32,131
68,756
152,723
79,708
11,609
15,141
30,500
15,765
154,795
103,780
11,771
23,955
15,289
34,289
3,435
10,244
17,586
7,615
61,090
43,993
17,097
50,608
36,111
9,273
5,224
24,608
31,163
15,616
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Tucker
Tyler
Tyler
Upshur
Upshur

Wayne

Webster
Webster
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wirt
Wood

Wood
Wyoming

TOTAL

Mountaintop Public Library
Sistersville Public Library

Tyler County Public Library
Charles W. Gibson Public Library
Upshur County System Totals
Upshur County Public Library
James Curry

Wayne County System Totals
Wayne County Public Library

Fort Gay Public Library

Wayne Public Library

Cowen Public Library
Webster-Addison Public Library
Hundred Public Library

New Martinsville Public Library
Paden City Public Library

Pine Grove Public Library

Dora Bee Woodyard Memorial Library
Wood County System Totals
Parkersburg/Wood Co. Public Library
South Parkersburg

Waverly

Williamstown

Vienna Public Library

Wyoming County System Totals
Wyoming County Public Library
Hanover

Mullens Area

Oceana

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Service

Population
(2010 Census)
3,106

3,584

3,567

5,639

18,615

42,481

4,747
4,407
2,917
8,262
4,545
2,915
5,717

76,207

10,749
23,796

1,852,994
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Print

6,546
14,800
10,179
40,875
89,826
69,035
20,791
70,927
33,637
11,334
25,956
20,435
22,772

5,746
31,548
12,130

7,073
16,809

181,272
149,817
10,081
11,217
10,157
59,711
47,771
12,231

5,547
14,844
15,149

200
175
260
1,050
2,684
2,594
90
1,484
749
289
446
201
130
174
249
88

24
321
13,379
12,796
306

7

270
1,943
1,305
512

9

300
484

5,063,567 274,584

459
517
145

6,411
5,009
1,402
4,797
2,604
289
1,904
6

15

67
870
184
155
939
9,235
6,805
1,342
213
875
2,244
4,870
1,617
905
1,093
1,255
289,512

Total
Materials
(System)

7,205

15,492
10,584
41,925
98,921
76,638
22,283
77,208
36,990
11,912
28,306
20,642
22,917
5,987
32,667
12,402
7,252
18,069
203,886
169,418
11,729
11,437
11,302
63,898
53,946
14,360
6,461
16,237
16,888
5,627,663
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Public Library Services

*indicates Main Library
Service Registered Circulation Circulation
Population borrowers Children's of All
(2010 Materials Materials
Census)
Barbour Belington Public Library 7,050 1,882 1,116 5,337 9,308
Barbour Philippi Public Library 9,539 3,403 3,648 16,028 14,471
Berkeley Berkeley County System Totals 104,169 58,867 111,526 300,866 166,064
Martinsburg-Berkeley Co. Public Library 217,922 107,172
Musselman-South Berkeley Community 37,070 29,916
Library
Naylor Memorial 8,548 6,304
North Berkeley 37,326 22,672
Boone Boone-Madison System Totals 24,629 9,554 7,586 31,180 24,807
Boone-Madison Public Library 18,842 14,559
Barrett-Wharton 2,263 819
Coal River 7,163 7,062
Whitesville 2,912 2,367
Braxton Burnsville Public Library 3,723 977 3,350 5,090 10,308
Braxton Gassaway Public Library 5,400 1,860 1,151 4,879 8,007
Braxton Sutton Public Library 5,400 1,545 2,632 12,161 8,800
Brooke Brooke County System Totals 20,051 7,231 7,357 41,608 80,600
Brooke County Public Library 33,357 67,600
Follansbee Public Library 8,251 13,000
Cabell Cabell County Systems Totals 96,319 91,689 267,257 668,143 419,018
Cabell County Public Library 336,907 170,898
Barboursville 89,212 62,609
Cox Landing 17,343 9,477
Gallaher Village 47,612 34,073
Milton 39,427 37,384
Guyandotte 50,842 36,590
Salt Rock 33,516 28,630
West Huntington 53,284 39,357
Calhoun Calhoun County Public Library 7,627 1,912 2,868 12,646 12,457
Clay Clay County Public Library 9,386 8,974 4,925 8,641 8,251
Doddridge Doddridge County System Totals 8,202 2,587 7,947 27,027 20,418
Doddridge County Public Library 23,219 15,525
Center Point 3,808 4,893
Fayette Fayette County System Totals 46,039 19,037 33,928 84,874 114,784
Fayette County Public Library 1,201 3,600
Ansted 6,034 24,083
Fayetteville 23,236 35,029
Gauley Bridge 1,396 780
Meadow Bridge 2,264 2,465
Montgomery 9,312 15,100
Mt. Hope 7,466 17,524
Oak Hill 33,965 16,203
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Grant

Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Hampshire
Hampshire
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hardy

Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Jackson

Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Kanawha

Kanawha
Kanawha
Lewis

Gilmer Public Library
Grant County System Totals
Grant County Public Library
Allegheny Mt. Top

Alderson Public Library
Greenbrier County Public Library
Rainelle Public Library
Ronceverte Public Library
Rupert Public Library

White Sulphur Springs Public Library
Capon Bridge Public Library
Hampshire County Public Library
Lynn Murray Memorial Library
Mary H. Weir Public Library
Swaney Memorial Library

Hardy County System Totals
Hardy County Public Library

East Hardy

Bridgeport Public Library
Clarksburg-Harrison Co. Public Library
Lowe Public Library

Nutter Fort Public Library
Southern Area Public Library
Jackson County System Totals
Jackson County Public Library
Ravenswood Branch
Bolivar-Harpers Ferry Public Library
Shepherdstown Public Library
South Jefferson Public Library
Kanawha County System Totals
Kanawha County Public Library
Clendenin

Cross Lanes

Dunbar

Elk Valley

Glasgow

Marmet

Riverside Branch

Sissonville

St. Albans

Nitro Public Library

South Charleston Public Library
Louis Bennett Public Library

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Service
Population

(2010
Census)
8,693

11,937

4,449
8,189
6,954
5,695
4,311
5,882
5,150

18,814
6,957

23,326
4,411

14,025

8,149
56,660
2,201
1,593
496
29,211

17,833
17,833
17,833
173,591

6,022
13,450
16,372

Registered
borrowers

2,284
9,119

1,392
9,712
3,108
1,825
900
2,243
1,721
10,318
1,989
12,981
1,966
7,927

24,619
17,935
1,553
1,090
1,143
17,178

6,876
6,527
2,851
94,002

3,635
31,123
5,151
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Circulation Circulation
Children's of All
Materials Materials

5,588 25,713
10,754 38,617
30,854
7,763
2,260 10,422
20,434 68,892
1,801 13,682
6,484 12,697
652 4,809
1,889 10,485
1,941 8,427
14,348 86,286
2,253 17,990
15,358 53,048
3,248 11,132
13,531 45,760
36,689
9,071
45,237 194,421
12,132 72,441
6,685 17,286
3,251 11,229
1,085 5,599
39,657 116,200
82,699
33,501
24,573 50,889
39,732 55,689
26,977 40,065

870,974
355,090
37,218
63,842
77,495
93,858
4,511
12,580
51,965
53,478
120,937

43,303
48,712 127,039
8,170 23,640

18,858
20,248
14,170

6,078
12,015
67,342
10,352

9,783

9,148
19,130
21,823
44,778
15,633
27,768
15,941
62,028
57,779

4,249
61,656

136,737

9,645

8,057

7,251
85,164
64,833
20,331
19,848
35,751
16,224

422,917
32,966
48,512
73,380
52,543

2,807
3,763
60,637
44,492
80,860

115,106
14,314
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Service Registered Circulation Circulation
Population borrowers Children's of All

(2010 Materials Materials

Census)
Lincoln Lincoln County System Totals 21,720 8,827 20,534 51,309 87,045
Hamlin-Lincoln County Public Library 31,105 60,450
Alum Creek Public Library 11,876 15,325
Branchland Outpost 8,328 11,270
Logan Buffalo Creek Memorial Library 11,229 4,299 10,188 25,471 19,354
Logan Chapmanville Public Library 11,063 6,066 9,714 24,287 30,596
Logan Logan Area Public Library 14,451 7,284 5,595 13,988 17,601
Marion Marion County System Totals 56,418 20,505 51,205 179,440 269,030
Marion County Public Library 108,932 173,483
Fairview 38,426 39,415
Mannington 32,082 56,132
Marshall Marshall County System Totals 33,107 10,676 11,425 104,031 156,250
Moundsville-Marshall County Public Library 86,863 121,500
Benwood-McMechen 10,314 19,000
Cameron 6,854 15,750
Mason Mason County System Totals 27,324 5,996 18,888 47,220 28,408
Mason County Public Library 25,600 19,500
Hannan PL 890 780
Mason City 1,770 3,136
New Haven 18,960 4,992
McDowell McDowell System Totals 17,489 15,541 15,850 89,915 96,760
McDowell Public Library 58,880 47,932
Bradshaw 22,271 27,131
laeger 6,867 18,877
Northfork 1,897 2,820
McDowell War Public Library 4,624 280 364 16,892 20,812
Mercer Craft Memorial Library 49,805 12,105 38,989 102,917 59,458
Mercer Princeton Public Library 12,459 26,186 23,184 68,190 77,080
Mineral Mineral County System Totals 26,737 10,327 18,553 70,325 44,980
Keyser-Mineral County Public Library 33,905 23,868
Burlington 9,968 7,280
Fort Ashby 26,452 13,832
Mineral Piedmont Public Library 1,475 1,321 2,141 6,641 14,690
Mingo Mingo County System Totals 22,510 6,570 16,146 40,455 24,502
Mingo County Public Library 13,169 8,752
Gilbert 9,564 4,850
Kermit Public 9,403 6,350
Matewan 8,319 4,550
Mingo Williamson Public Library 4,329 3,264 2,531 6,329 13,126
Monongalia Morgantown System Totals 96,189 23,995 106,824 227,906 296,264
Morgantown Public Library 148,670 266,208
Arnettsville 3,585 1,833
Cheat Area 51,599 15,544
Clay-Battelle 11,287 5,725
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Monroe
Monroe
Morgan
Morgan
Nicholas
Nicholas
Nicholas
Ohio
Pendleton
Pleasants
Pocahontas

Preston
Preston
Putnam

Raleigh

Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Ritchie

Roane

Summers
Taylor

Clinton District
Monroe County Public Library
Peterstown Public Library
Morgan County Public Library
Paw Paw Public Library
Craigsville Public Library
Richwood Public Library
Summersville Public Library
Ohio County Public Library
Pendleton County Public Library
Pleasants County Public Library
Pocahontas County System Totals
Pocahontas County Free Libraries
Durbin

Green Bank

Hillsboro

Linwood Community Library
Kingwood Public Library

Terra Alta Public Library
Putnam County System Totals
Putnam County Library

Buffalo

Eleanor

Hurricane

Poca

Raleigh County System Totals
Raleigh County Public Library
Marsh Fork

Shady Springs

Sophia

Elkins-Randolph Public Library
Helvetia Public Library

Pioneer Memorial Public Library
Tygart Valley Public Library
Valley Head Public Library
Ritchie County System Totals
Ritchie County Public Library
Pennsboro Branch

Roane County System Totals
Roane County Public Library
Geary PL

Walton PL

Summers County Public Library
Taylor County Public Library

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Service
Population

(2010
Census)

7,232
6,270
11,693
5,848
8,744
8,744
8,745
44,443
7,695
7,605
8,719

20,112
13,408
55,486

78,859

14,097
3,808
2,323
4,840
4,337

10,449

14,926

13,927
16,895

Registered
borrowers

2,301
2,537
8,953
1,239
2,817
2,817
8,641
29,274
3,404
3,445
5,564

4,203
2,040
38,038

39,879

6,972
105
599

1,874
298

5,402

7,904

5,032
2,125
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Circulation
Children's
Materials

3,296
3,455
10,077
3,995
6,569
2,281
13,686
75,553
8,744
5,568
14,290

7,711
20,541
75,365

82,116

7,501
37
865
2,594
996
10,945

3,332

8,364
7,050

Circulation
of All
Materials

12,765
13,488
5,879
35,375
19,845
16,575
14,502
34,973
280,469
29,271
22,289
38,837
21,791
1,245
7,263
6,689
1,849
20,827
96,595
188,414
116,696
9,801
21,450
25,136
15,331
282,539
192,547
7,837
59,175
22,980
48,097
310
2,508
9,027
2,624
71,702
52,126
19,576
45,169
38,332
4,641
2,196
27,360
33,156

6,954
12,598
9,308
22,421
10,296
31,920
8,480
43,888
188,349
15,100
16,650
72,665
37,128
1,196
14,040
15,392
4,909
23,500
3,655
85,638
51,448
4,619
9,261
8,919
11,391
264,802
210,661
3,629
33,378
17,134
69,586
2,967
7,842
7,910
5,706
121,378
91,850
29,528
69,117
53,216
12,885
3,016
31,376
27,021
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Tucker
Tyler
Tyler
Upshur
Upshur

Wayne

Webster
Webster
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wirt
Wood

Wood
Wyoming

TOTAL

Five Rivers Public Library
Mountaintop Public Library
Sistersville Public Library

Tyler County Public Library
Charles W. Gibson Public Library
Upshur County System Totals
Upshur County Public Library

James Curry

Wayne County System Totals
Wayne County Public Library

Fort Gay Public Library

Wayne Public Library

Cowen Public Library
Webster-Addison Public Library
Hundred Public Library

New Martinsville Public Library
Paden City Public Library

Pine Grove Public Library

Dora Bee Woodyard Memorial Library
Wood County System Totals
Parkersburg/Wood Co. Public Library
South Parkersburg

Waverly

Williamstown

Vienna Public Library

Wyoming County System Totals
Wyoming County Public Library
Hanover

Mullens Area

Oceana

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Service
Population

(2010
Census)
4,035

3,106
3,584
3,567
5,639
18,615

42,481

4,747
4,407
2,917
8,262
4,545
2,915
5,717

76,207

10,749
23,796

1,852,994

Registered
borrowers

1,791

716
1,317
1,190
1,655
9,647

17,556

1,869
1,523
823
3,081
1,323
620
1,694
13,114

7,762
9,056

914,128
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Circulation
Children's
Materials

2,265
3,202
2,483
2,040
2,230
25,522

29,369

3,181
783
2,106
9,617
2,285
532
2,609
97,224

33,804
10,776

1,769,133

Circulation
of All
Materials

10,679
6,848
8,129
8,318

27,183
79,339
75,283
4,056
73,423
38,450
4,070
30,903
6,387
4,864
12,018
35,329
14,108
3,133
14,847
297,914
252,743
21,649
6,722
16,800
100,423
42,072
8,004
3,400
9,826
19,942
6,415,376

16,620
6,121
28,242
8,953
16,663
81,759
79,976
1,783
26,911
12,965
2,356
11,590
12,584
6,280
5,378
22,255
8,169
4,650
12,447
195,446
151,197
19,295
6,256
18,698
46,500
42,190
6,246
4,319
14,963
16,662
5,551,272
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Barbour
Barbour
Berkeley
Boone
Braxton
Braxton
Braxton
Brooke
Cabell
Calhoun
Clay
Doddridge
Fayette
Gilmer
Grant
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Hampshire
Hampshire
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hardy
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison

Harrison
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Public Library Electronic Services

Belington Public Library

Philippi Public Library
Martinsburg-Berkeley County PL
Boone-Madison Public Library
Burnsville Public Library
Gassaway Public Library

Sutton Public Library

Brooke County Public Library
Cabell County Public Library
Calhoun County Public Library
Clay County Public Library
Doddridge County Public Library
Fayette County Public Library
Gilmer Public Library

Grant County Public Library
Alderson Public Library
Greenbrier County Public Library
Rainelle Public Library
Ronceverte Public Library
Rupert Public Library

White Sulphur Springs Public Library
Capon Bridge Public Library
Hampshire County Public Library
Lynn Murray Memorial Public Library
Mary H. Weir Public Library
Swaney Memorial Public Library
Hardy County Public Library
Bridgeport Public Library
Clarksburg-Harrison Public Library
Lowe Public Library

Nutter Fort Public Library

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Number of
Patron

Internet
Terminals

13
72

20

43

14

11

13
21

31

18

12
17

Annual
Users of
Public
Internet
Resources

5,720
6,592
47,920
3,594
3,376
428
3,718
8,793
84,439
2,724
1,639
10,994
17,210
5,265
7,428
2,464
16,925
3,442
9,250
8,628
7,820
3,647
11,641
4,039
12,831
5,321
13,397
13,952
19,890
2,500
2,055

Number of
Wireless
Internet
Users

229
818
5,925
2,555
919
43
838
877
5,731
512
346
2,931
1,854
202
736
347
3,206
231
346
91
1,052
908
1,191
216
354
192
739
2,400
2,542
95

21

Databases

17
16
40
16
15
15
15
16
39
15
15
15
18
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
20
15
15
25
15
15
33
19
15
15

Electronic
Materials
Expenditures

$250

$0
$74,452
$0

$0

$0

$75
$3,000
$61,961
$0

$0

$0
$4,709
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$50
$34,689
$0

$0
$24,485
$3,235
$500

$0
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Numberof - (TUGE  Number of Elctroni

Internet Public Internet Databases Mat_erials

Terminals Re:c]at:rr::st Users SXERICIRES

Harrison Southern Area Public Library 9 3,552 202 15 $0
Jackson Jackson County Public Library 20 15,287 2,934 17 $2,240
Jefferson Bolivar-Harpers Ferry Public Library 1" 6,483 692 20 $0
Jefferson Shepherdstown Public Library 6 4,794 1,149 16 $143
Jefferson South Jefferson Public Library 9 2,711 218 20 $0
Kanawha Kanawha County 168 209,020 N/A 34 $111,739
Kanawha Nitro Public Library 7 4,985 N/A 15 $0
Kanawha South Charleston Public Library 20 11,441 1,575 15 $3,479
Lewis Louis Bennett Public Library 6 3,668 610 15 $0
Lincoln Hamlin-Lincoln Co. Public Library 40 9,964 790 32 $0
Logan Buffalo Creek Memorial Public Library 8 2,954 907 28 $403
Logan Chapmanville Public Library 21 7,704 N/A 28 $1,679
Logan Logan Area Public Library 16 2,647 N/A 28 $403
Marion Marion County Public Library 31 22,117 1,433 40 $104,995
Marshall Moundsville-Marshall Co. Public Library 18 16,460 1,378 17 $0
Mason Mason County Public Library 29 6,594 1,442 15 $2,137
McDowell McDowell County Public Library 20 49,176 743 15 $0
McDowell War Public Library 18 1,860 84 15 $0
Mercer Craft Memorial Library 9 8,636 520 16 $1,847
Mercer Princeton Public Library 17 13,950 2,184 15 $0
Mineral Keyser-Mineral Co. Public Library 14 14,027 2,255 15 $0
Mineral Piedmont Public Library 5 13,816 481 15 $0
Mingo Mingo County Public Library 17 4,464 356 28 $441
Mingo Williamson Public Library 6 720 422 28 $441
Monongalia Morgantown Public Library 25 23,334 2,092 23 $27,650
Monroe Monroe County Public Library 13 4,268 1,048 15 $0
Monroe Peterstown Public Library 6 3,412 135 15 $0
Morgan Morgan County Public Library 6 9,694 589 20 $0
Morgan Paw Paw Public Library 7 4,058 828 20 $0
Nicholas Craigsville Public Library 6 2,398 334 15 $0
Nicholas Richwood Public Library 8 4,139 382 15 $0
Nicholas Summersville Public Library 9 9,486 1,696 15 $0
Ohio Ohio County Public Library 13 45,572 N/A 17 $3,590
Pendleton Pendleton County Public Library 7 1,166 1,442 15 $0
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Numberof - (TUGE  Number of Elctroni

Internet Public Internet Databases Mat_erials

Terminals Relgt::::; Users SXERICIRES

Pleasants Pleasants County Public Library 1 6,231 527 15 $0
Pocahontas Pocahontas County Free Libraries 28 14,561 1,821 16 $0
Preston Kingwood Public Library 8 5,645 256 16 $0
Preston Terra Alta Public Library 3 1,183 100 15 $0
Putnam Putnam County 37 14,316 1,577 28 $1,825
Raleigh Raleigh County Public Library 37 19,384 3,241 26 $13,602
Randolph Elkins-Randolph Public Library 8 34,200 1,304 18 $0
Randolph Helvetia Public Library 4 1,870 119 15 $0
Randolph Pioneer Memorial Public Library 6 2,012 196 15 $435
Randolph Tygart Valley Public Library 10 4,009 636 16 $635
Randolph Valley Head Public Library 6 3,977 144 15 $0
Ritchie Ritchie County Public Library 17 21,350 646 15 $1,593
Roane Roane County Public Library 18 7,447 965 16 $0
Summers Summers County Public Library 9 7,220 1,105 15 $0
Taylor Taylor County Public Library 8 6,809 579 15 $0
Tucker Five Rivers Public Library 8 4,192 377 15 $0
Tucker Mountaintop Public Library 7 2,444 105 15 $50
Tyler Sistersville Public Library 4 12,350 545 15 $0
Tyler Tyler County Public Library 5 1,924 620 15 $0
Upshur Charles W. Gibson Public Library 1 2,024 70 15 $0
Upshur Upshur County Public Library 10 19,300 1,812 17 $447
Wayne Wayne County Public Library 21 7,476 528 28 $1,398
Webster Cowen Public Library 5 1,196 108 15 $0
Webster Webster-Addison Public Library 4 5,524 119 15 $0
Wetzel Hundred Public Library 3 1,398 231 15 $0
Wetzel New Martinsville Public Library 15 5,940 3,168 17 $1,199
Wetzel Paden City Public Library 6 1,732 99 15 $0
Wetzel Pine Grove Public Library 3 2,446 74 15 $0
Wirt Dora B. Woodyard Public Library 8 2,908 392 15 $0
Wood Parkersburg/Wood Co. Public Library 29 35,441 3,551 31 $20,894
Wood Vienna Public Library 14 17,500 1,101 15 $0
Wyoming Wyoming County Public Library 19 15,885 1,101 15 $0
TOTAL 1,474 1,181,993 94,545 1,775 $510,671
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Barbour
Barbour
Berkeley
Boone
Braxton
Braxton
Braxton
Brooke
Cabell
Calhoun
Clay
Doddridge
Fayette
Gilmer
Grant
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Hampshire
Hampshire
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hardy
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison

Jackson
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Public Library Programs and Staff

Belington Public Library

Philippi Public Library
Martinsburg-Berkeley Co. Public Library
Boone-Madison Public Library
Burnsville Public Library
Gassaway Public Library

Sutton Public Library

Brooke County Public Library
Cabell County Public Library
Calhoun County Public Library
Clay County Public Library
Doddridge County Public Library
Fayette County Public Library
Gilmer Public Library

Grant County Public Library
Alderson Public Library
Greenbrier County Public Library
Rainelle Public Library
Ronceverte Public Library

Rupert Public Library

White Sulphur Springs Public Library
Capon Bridge Public Library
Hampshire County Public Library
Lynn Murray Memorial Public Library
Mary H. Weir Public Library
Swaney Memorial Public Library
Hardy County Public Library
Bridgeport Public Library
Clarksburg-Harrison Public Library
Lowe Public Library

Nutter Fort Public Library
Southern Area Public Library
Jackson County Public Library

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Children's

Programs

25
75
1,375
225
11

44

193
1,011

11
71
351
10
42
12
178

32

50
39
68
183
53
27
37
155
135
65
35
98
229

Young
Adult
Programs

o1 O O N O

215

O O O W b~ O O O O O O O O —~ O o N -~

N =
S

114

Adult
Programs

79
28
108
27

70
601

66
66
30
15
27

19

32
28

26
22

200
2
77
39
24
5

0
46
384

Total
Programs

104
110
1,510
257
15
44

268
1,827

79
137
381

26

69

12
197

64
33
58
71
94

191

262
29

114

211

183
70
35

144

727

Total
Program
Attendance

1,071
1,566
27,801
5,042
785
1,033
212
3,191
32,002
14
699
2,279
6,722
393
1,425
152
3,425
103
707
443
509
599
1,207
3,087
2,377
733
2,987
6,370
3,202
2,980
620
1,324
11,637

0.00
0.00
7.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.15
10.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00

1.15
2.63
29.65
6.03
1.03
1.53
1.00
6.93
71.30
1.88
1.90
3.70
8.73
2.33
3.63
1.45
5.40
1.85
1.55
1.38
213
1.85
4.80
2.00
11.40
1.75
5.55
12.45
11.18
1.76
2.10
1.20
10.93
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Chdors Al o T progan
Programs Attendance
Jefferson Bolivar-Harpers Ferry Public Library 119 14 22 155 1,675 1.00 3.48
Jefferson Shepherdstown Public Library 365 0 0 365 6,922 0.90 2.80
Jefferson South Jefferson Public Library 113 2 53 168 2,057 0.00 2.91
Kanawha Kanawha County 2,399 1,055 360 3,814 60,524 20.63 104.91
Kanawha Nitro Public Library 41 7 8 56 1,028  0.00 3.00
Kanawha South Charleston Public Library 247 12 29 288 5,912 1.43 8.71
Lewis Louis Bennett Public Library 65 3 2 70 1,458 1.00 2.65
Lincoln Hamlin-Lincoln Co. Public Library 640 34 252 926 20,842 1.00 7.15
Logan Buffalo Creek Memorial Public Library 53 8 10 71 1,105  0.00 2.63
Logan Chapmanville Public Library 37 82 9 128 834  0.98 3.08
Logan Logan Area Public Library 36 0 31 67 530  0.00 2.88
Marion Marion County Public Library 457 12 272 741 16,890 263  10.51
Marshall Moundsville-Marshall County Public Library 93 0 125 218 2,783 1.75  10.21
Mason Mason County Public Library 140 3 8 151 2,423 0.00 6.50
McDowell McDowell County Public Library 325 68 243 636 10,187  1.00 8.68
McDowell War Public Library 32 6 0 38 952  0.00 1.00
Mercer Craft Memorial Library 185 54 41 280 4245  2.00 6.20
Mercer Princeton Public Library 126 36 67 229 6,901 1.88 7.26
Mineral Keyser-Mineral Co. Public Library 129 0 12 141 2,596 1.85 6.21
Mineral Piedmont Public Library 1 3 2 16 537 0.00 0.85
Mingo Mingo County Public Library 64 21 41 126 1,150  0.00 5.53
Mingo Williamson Public Library 9 2 8 19 334  0.00 2.33
Monongalia  Morgantown Public Library 247 0 30 277 4968 358  23.81
Monroe Monroe County Public Library 18 0 371 389 3,937  0.00 2.03
Monroe Peterstown Public Library 223 4 9 236 5074  0.00 1.30
Morgan Morgan County Public Library 62 5 12 79 2,753 0.00 2.75
Morgan Paw Paw Public Library 53 6 18 77 1,078 0.00 1.00
Nicholas Craigsville Public Library 230 1 1 232 5,524 0.00 2.15
Nicholas Richwood Public Library 12 0 4 16 777 0.00 2.63
Nicholas Summersville Public Library 59 0 10 69 1,045 1.00 3.98
Ohio Ohio County Public Library 658 7 259 924 19,379  2.00 1748
Pendleton ~ Pendleton County Public Library 115 0 4 119 2,601 0.00 1.83
Pleasants Pleasants County Public Library 44 0 17 61 800 0.00 2.65
Pocahontas  Pocahontas County Free Libraries 813 1 247 1,061 13,210 1.00 7.03
Preston Kingwood Public Library 39 0 2 41 761 1.00 3.50
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Preston
Putnam
Raleigh
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Ritchie
Roane
Summers
Taylor
Tucker
Tucker
Tyler
Tyler
Upshur
Upshur
Wayne
Webster
Webster
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wirt
Wood
Wood
Wyoming
TOTAL

Terra Alta Public Library

Putnam County

Raleigh County Public Library
Elkins-Randolph Public Library
Helvetia Public Library

Pioneer Memorial Public Library
Tygart Valley Public Library
Valley Head Public Library
Ritchie County Public Library
Roane County Public Library
Summers County Public Library
Taylor County Public Library
Five Rivers Public Library
Mountaintop Public Library
Sistersville Public Library

Tyler County Public Library
Charles W. Gibson Public Library
Upshur County Public Library
Wayne County Public Library
Cowen Public Library
Webster-Addison Public Library
Hundred Public Library

New Martinsville Public Library
Paden City Public Library

Pine Grove Public Library

Dora B. Woodyard Public Library
Parkersburg/Wood Co. Public Library
Vienna Public Library

Wyoming County Public Library

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

chders
Programs

19 0
97 1
287 16
23 0
2 0
144 0
105 2
11 89
87 0
230 60
81 7
45 3
30 5
61 39
28 1
41 0
90 0
63 0
114 0
12 5

1 0
192 3
61 0
31 3
20 0
40 17
107 8
119 3
47 0
15,304 2,150
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Adult

Programs

37
286
105

5,627

Total
Programs

25
106
550

33

144
108
100
124
576
193
61
38
109
65
53
90
63
208
17

198

77

42

28

81

123
187

95
23,081

Total
Program
Attendance

614
3,553
7,874
236
22
2,376
2,670
405
3,025
10,801
2,078
1,613

322
1,884

908

861
1,981
2,794
2,734

374

32
3,147
1,891
1,147

222
3,559
1,881
6,637
1,156

407,286

0.00
1.00
4.00
0.88
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.88
0.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.90
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.88
1.00
1.00
95.32

2.15
13.53
25.00

4.51

0.80

1.05

1.70

1.10

5.26

5.53

3.95

3.56

2.28

1.20

1.56

0.95

243

715

5.33

0.88

0.95

0.93

3.23

1.25

0.80

2.23
22.33

6.81

7.40

641.62
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Barbour
Barbour
Berkeley
Boone
Braxton
Braxton
Braxton
Brooke
Cabell
Calhoun
Clay
Doddridge
Fayette
Gilmer
Grant
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Hampshire
Hampshire
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hardy
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison

Harrison
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Public Library Local Operating Income

Belington Public Library

Philippi Public Library
Martinsburg-Berkeley Co. Public Library
Boone-Madison Public Library
Burnsuville Public Library
Gassaway Public Library

Sutton Public Library

Brooke County Public Library
Cabell County Public Library
Calhoun County Public Library
Clay County Public Library
Doddridge County Public Library
Fayette County Public Library
Gilmer Public Library

Grant County Public Library
Alderson Public Library
Greenbrier County Public Library
Rainelle Public Library
Ronceverte Public Library

Rupert Public Library

White Sulphur Springs Public Library
Capon Bridge Public Library
Hampshire County Public Library
Lynn Murray Memorial Public Library
Mary H. Weir Public Library
Swaney Memorial Public Library
Hardy County Public Library
Bridgeport Public Library
Clarksburg-Harrison Public Library
Lowe Public Library

Nutter Fort Public Library
Southern Area Public Library

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

$9,859
$33,316
$113,192
$2,000
$4,100
$2,000
$1,000
$8,906
$28,000
$0
$2,711
$0
$3,900
$1,000
$0
$7,311
$30,285
$10,051
$5,082
$4,134
$8,000
$0

$0
$5,000
$349,118
$1,000
$7,022
$578,966
$149,940
$4,000
$20,000
$2,656

$7,100
$2,500
$487,820
$178,550
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$128,475
$1,468,896
$0
$14,535
$178,357
$490,071
$31,268
$104,387
$10,659
$19,619
$16,661
$13,600
$10,326
$14,509
$43,633
$163,616
$34,908
$170,084
$28,907
$83,255
$22,548
$136,360
$16,495
$16,495
$12,642

Board
of
Education

$1,000
$1,000
$635,000
$60,000
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$1,000
$1,403,536
$37,775
$33,624
$2,000
$108,056
$0

$0
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$16,651
$22,029
$133,223
$16,115
$16,115
$12,352

Total
Local
Tax-Based

$17,959
$36,816
$1,236,012
$240,550
$11,600
$9,500
$8,500
$138,381
$2,900,432
$37,775
$50,870
$180,357
$602,027
$32,268
$104,387
$20,470
$52,404
$29,212
$21,182
$16,960
$25,009
$43,633
$163,616
$39,908
$519,202
$29,907
$106,928
$623,543
$419,523
$36,610
$52,610
$27,650

Local Non-
Tax-Based

$20,625
$13,779
$37,164
$8,833
$7,232
$11,226
$13,216
$73,267
$226,880
$6,471
$5,413
$13,998
$38,953
$9,845
$8,311
$6,050
$81,097
$6,213
$12,075
$4,911
$13,580
$14,041
$15,500
$5,579
$28,065
$18,207
$21,171
$37,517
$42,092
$11,057
$0
$5,333

Total Local
Operating
Income

$38,584
$50,595
$1,273,176
$249,383
$18,832
$20,726
$21,716
$211,648
$3,127,312
$44,246
$56,283
$194,355
$640,980
$42,113
$112,698
$26,520
$133,501
$35,425
$33,257
$21,871
$38,589
$57,674
$179,116
$45,487
$547,267
$48,114
$128,099
$661,060
$461,615
$47,667
$52,610
$32,983
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Jackson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Kanawha
Kanawha
Kanawha
Lewis
Lincoln
Logan
Logan
Logan
Marion
Marshall

Mason
McDowell
McDowell
Mercer
Mercer
Mineral
Mineral
Mingo
Mingo
Monongalia
Monroe
Monroe
Morgan
Morgan
Nicholas
Nicholas
Nicholas
Ohio
Pendleton

Pleasants

Jackson County Public Library
Bolivar-Harpers Ferry Public Library
Shepherdstown Public Library
South Jefferson Public Library
Kanawha County

Nitro Public Library

South Charleston Public Library
Louis Bennett Public Library
Hamlin-Lincoln Co. Public Library
Buffalo Creek Memorial Public Library
Chapmanville Public Library

Logan Area Public Library

Marion County Public Library

Moundsville-Marshall County Public
Library

Mason County Public Library
McDowell County Public Library
War Public Library

Craft Memorial Library
Princeton Public Library
Keyser-Mineral Co. Public Library
Piedmont Public Library

Mingo County Public Library
Williamson Public Library
Morgantown Public Library
Monroe County Public Library
Peterstown Public Library
Morgan County Public Library
Paw Paw Public Library
Craigsville Public Library
Richwood Public Library
Summersville Public Library
Ohio County Public Library
Pendleton County Public Library

Pleasants County Public Library

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

$6,000
$6,100
$13,330
$0
$890,116
$100,361
$462,000
$0
$3,517
$1,000
$2,000
$0
$6,000
$58,928

$15,550
$10,009
$0
$60,000
$118,000
$13,200
$800
$3,480
$6,851
$753,569
$625

$0

$0

$0

$0
$13,500
$30,000
$0

$800
$3,000
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$210,456
$60,000
$60,000
$70,000
$3,113,828
$0

$0

$58,250
$62,472
$22,500
$22,500
$22,500
$1,149,799
$230,000

$73,075
$0
$2,500
$25,000
$20,000
$55,300
$5,000
$31,275
$0
$315,000
$1,000
$1,000
$18,000
$9,000
$27,258
$20,000
$20,000
$486,621
$25,000
$32,000

Board
of
Education

$33,764
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$2,983,420
$0

$0
$30,000
$113,602
$40,000
$40,000
$46,500
$21,500
$95,000

$20,000
$35,000
$10,000
$30,000
$20,000
$18,000
$3,000
$75,000
$35,000
$40,000
$28,120
$27,362
$46,800
$18,500
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$531,592
$6,000
$21,161

Total
Local
Tax-Based

$250,220
$86,100
$93,330
$90,000
$6,987,364
$100,361
$462,000
$88,250
$179,591
$63,500
$64,500
$69,000
$1,177,299
$383,928

$108,625
$45,009
$12,500
$115,000
$158,000
$86,500
$8,800
$109,755
$41,851
$1,108,569
$29,745
$28,362
$64,800
$27,500
$42,258
$48,500
$65,000
$1,018,213
$31,800
$56,161

Local Non-
Tax-Based
$68,478
$17,930
$18,842
$4,524
$348,180
$0

$61,876
$13,641
$9,659
$5,392
$11,176
$4,875
$93,160
$79,612

$29,592
$88,200
$1,661
$124,724
$198,376
$39,799
$11,500
$5,367
$607
$51,681
$18,771
$14,910
$17,173
$2,677
$13,565
$12,379
$46,135
$116,542
$10,472
$4,656

Total Local
Operating
Income

$318,698
$104,030
$112,172
$94,524
$7,335,544
$100,361
$523,876
$101,891
$189,250
$68,892
$75,676
$73,875
$1,270,459
$463,540

$138,217
$133,209
$14,161
$239,724
$356,376
$126,299
$20,300
$115,122
$42,458
$1,160,250
$48,516
$43,272
$81,973
$30,177
$55,823
$60,879
$111,135
$1,134,755
$42,272
$60,817
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Pocahontas
Preston
Preston
Putnam
Raleigh
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Ritchie
Roane
Summers
Taylor
Tucker
Tucker
Tyler
Tyler
Upshur
Upshur
Wayne
Webster
Webster
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wirt
Wood
Wood
Wyoming
TOTAL

Information Current as of November 15, 2013
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Board

Library of
Education

Pocahontas County Free Libraries $1,500 $174,832 $12,000
Kingwood Public Library $72,875 $1,000 $0
Terra Alta Public Library $43,170 $0 $0
Putnam County $14,500 $265,000  $165,881
Raleigh County Public Library $44,003 $450,289 $450,270
Elkins-Randolph Public Library $20,000 $22,000 $10,000
Helvetia Public Library $0 $7,500 $10,000
Pioneer Memorial Public Library $0 $7,500 $10,000
Tygart Valley Public Library $0 $7,500 $10,000
Valley Head Public Library $0 $7,500 $15,200
Ritchie County Public Library $0 $236,133 $0
Roane County Public Library $0 $103,389 $0
Summers County Public Library $6,800 $11,060 $21,771
Taylor County Public Library $0 $129,179 $0
Five Rivers Public Library $3,178 $11,000 $0
Mountaintop Public Library $2,315 $11,000 $0
Sistersville Public Library $10,558 $2,000 $12,300
Tyler County Public Library $0 $2,000 $7,000
Charles W. Gibson Public Library $87,011 $0 $0
Upshur County Public Library $0 $69,000 $84,700
Wayne County Public Library $17,430 $38,646 $25,000
Cowen Public Library $900 $0 $10,160
Webster-Addison Public Library $1,815 $0 $11,588
Hundred Public Library $315 $5,000 $4,000
New Martinsville Public Library $45,000 $5,000 $4,000
Paden City Public Library $12,800 $5,000 $4,000
Pine Grove Public Library $2,712 $5,000 $4,000
Dora B. Woodyard Public Library $0 $0 $105,758
Parkersburg/Wood Co. Public Library $210,348 $0 $393,048
Vienna Public Library $300,045 $55,486 $60,584
Wyoming County Public Library $9,920 $53,254 $51,000

$4,878,480 $11,858,878  $8,475,557

Total
Local
Tax-Based

$188,332
$73,875
$43,170
$445,381
$944,562
$52,000
$17,500
$17,500
$17,500
$22,700
$236,133
$103,389
$39,631
$129,179
$14,178
$13,315
$24,858
$9,000
$87,011
$153,700
$81,076
$11,060
$13,403
$9,315
$54,000
$21,800
$11,712
$105,758
$838,148
$416,115
$114,174
$25,447,667

Local Non-

Tax-Based

$93,963
$13,329
$9,034
$26,286
$54,389
$50,413
$1,387
$5,301
$12,520
$2,258
$31,621
$23,225
$82,027
$12,340
$8,566
$17,649
$2,332
$17,524
$425
$20,896
$14,662
$4,285
$5,479
$3,693
$14,225
$6,722
$12,991
$12,541
$68,503
$38,147
$15,749
$3,046,315

Total Local
Operating
Income

$282,295
$87,204
$52,204
$471,667
$998,951
$102,413
$18,887
$22,801
$30,020
$24,958
$267,754
$126,614
$121,658
$141,519
$22,744
$30,964
$27,190
$26,524
$87,436
$174,596
$95,738
$15,345
$18,882
$13,008
$68,225
$28,522
$24,703
$118,299
$906,651
$454,262
$129,923
$28,493,982
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Public Library Income Summaries

Total Local Total Lo_cal State Other Tc?tal

Locg Tax- Non-Tax-  Operating GIA Operating Operating

ased Based Income (WVLC) Income

Barbour Belington Public Library $17,959 $20,625 $38,584 $35,253 $0 $73,837
Barbour Philippi Public Library $36,816 $13,779 $50,595 $47,694 $0 $98,289
Berkeley Martinsburg-Berkeley Co. Public Library $1,236,012 $37,164  $1,273,176 $520,845 $74,099  $1,868,120
Boone Boone-Madison Public Library $240,550 $8,833 $249,383 $123,145 $0 $372,528
Braxton Burnsville Public Library $11,600 $7,232 $18,832 $18,615 $0 $37,447
Braxton Gassaway Public Library $9,500 $11,226 $20,726 $19,069 $0 $39,795
Braxton Sutton Public Library $8,500 $13,216 $21,716 $19,069 $0 $40,785
Brooke Brooke County Public Library $138,381 $73,267 $211,648 $95,242 $0 $306,890
Cabell Cabell County Public Library $2,900,432 $226,880  $3,127,312 $481595  $252,111  $3,884,384
Calhoun Calhoun County Public Library $37,775 $6,471 $44,246 $38,135 $0 $82,381
Clay Clay County Public Library $50,870 $5,413 $56,283 $46,930 $0 $103,213
Doddridge Doddridge County Public Library $180,357 $13,998 $194,355 $41,010 $0 $235,365
Fayette Fayette County Public Library $602,027 $38,953 $640,980  $230,195 $0 $871,175
Gilmer Gilmer Public Library $32,268 $9,845 $42,113 $42,877 $0 $85,637
Grant Grant County Public Library $104,387 $8,311 $112,698 $59,685 $0 $172,383
Greenbrier  Alderson Public Library $20,470 $6,050 $26,520 $22,246 $0 $48,766
Greenbrier  Greenbrier County Public Library $52,404 $81,097 $133,501 $40,945 $83,762 $258,208
Greenbrier  Rainelle Public Library $29,212 $6,213 $35,425 $34,770 $0 $70,195
Greenbrier  Ronceverte Public Library $21,182 $12,075 $33,257 $28,473 $0 $61,730
Greenbrier  Rupert Public Library $16,960 $4,911 $21,871 $21,554 $0 $43,425
Greenbrier  White Sulphur Springs Public Library $25,009 $13,580 $38,589 $29,410 $0 $67,999
Hampshire ~ Capon Bridge Public Library $43,633 $14,041 $57,674 $25,749 $0 $83,423
Hampshire ~ Hampshire County Public Library $163,616 $15,500 $179,116 $94,071 $0 $273,187
Hancock Lynn Murray Memorial Public Library $39,908 $5,579 $45,487 $34,787 $0 $80,274
Hancock Mary H. Weir Public Library $519,202 $28,065 $547,267 $116,630 $10,193 $674,090
Hancock Swaney Memorial Public Library $29,907 $18,207 $48,114 $22,056 $0 $70,170
Hardy Hardy County Public Library $106,928 $21,171 $128,099 $70,125 $0 $198,224
Harrison Bridgeport Public Library $623,543 $37,517 $661,060 $40,745 $0 $701,805
Harrison Clarksburg-Harrison Public Library $419,523 $42,092 $461,615 $283,300 $29,550 $774,465
Harrison Lowe Public Library $36,610 $11,057 $47,667 $11,005 $0 $58,672
Harrison Nutter Fort Public Library $52,610 $0 $52,610 $7,965 $0 $60,575
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Total Local Total LoFaI Other Tc?tal

Local Tax-  Non-Tax-  Operating Operating Operating

Based Based Income Income

Harrison Southern Area Public Library $27,650 $5,333 $32,983 $2,480 $0 $35,463
Jackson Jackson County Public Library $250,220 $68,478 $318,698  $146,055 $0 $464,753
Jefferson Bolivar-Harpers Ferry Public Library $86,100 $17,930 $104,030 $89,165 $0 $193,195
Jefferson Shepherdstown Public Library $93,330 $18,842 $112,172 $89,165 $0 $201,337
Jefferson South Jefferson Public Library $90,000 $4,524 $94,524 $89,165 $0 $183,689
Kanawha Kanawha County $6,987,364  $348,180  $7,335544  $867,955 $4,485  $8,207,984
Kanawha Nitro Public Library $100,361 $0 $100,361 $30,110 $0 $130,471
Kanawha South Charleston Public Library $462,000 $61,876 $523,876 $67,250 $8,697 $599,823
Lewis Louis Bennett Public Library $88,250 $13,641 $101,891 $81,860 $0 $183,751
Lincoln Hamlin-Lincoln Co. Public Library $179,591 $9,659 $189,250  $108,600 $0 $297,850
Logan Buffalo Creek Memorial Public Library $63,500 $5,392 $68,892 $56,143 $0 $125,035
Logan Chapmanville Public Library $64,500 $11,176 $75,676 $55,317 $0 $130,993
Logan Logan Area Public Library $69,000 $4,875 $73,875 $72,755 $0 $146,630
Marion Marion County Public Library $1,177,299 $93,160  $1,270,459 $282,090 $0  $1,552,549
Marshall Moundsville-Marshall County Public Library $383,928 $79,612 $463,540 $165,535 $22,971 $652,046
Mason Mason County Public Library $108,625 $29,592 $138,217  $136,620 $0 $274,837
McDowell McDowell County Public Library $45,009 $88,200 $133,209 $87,446 $0 $220,655
McDowell War Public Library $12,500 $1,661 $14,161 $23,119 $0 $50,280
Mercer Craft Memorial Library $115,000  $124,724 $239,724  $249,025 $23,007 $511,756
Mercer Princeton Public Library $158,000  $198,376 $356,376 $62,295 $4,750 $423,421
Mineral Keyser-Mineral Co. Public Library $86,500 $39,799 $126,299  $133,683 $31,925 $291,907
Mineral Piedmont Public Library $8,800 $11,500 $20,300 $7,377 $0 $27,677
Mingo Mingo County Public Library $109,755 $5,367 $115122  $112,549 $0 $227,671
Mingo Williamson Public Library $41,851 $607 $42,458 $21,646 $0 $64,104
Monongalia  Morgantown Public Library $1,108,569 $51,681  $1,160,250  $480,945 $24695  $1,665,890
Monroe Monroe County Public Library $29,745 $18,771 $48,516 $36,158 $0 $84,674
Monroe Peterstown Public Library $28,362 $14,910 $43,272 $31,352 $500 $75,124
Morgan Morgan County Public Library $64,800 $17,173 $81,973 $58,464 $0 $140,437
Morgan Paw Paw Public Library $27,500 $2,677 $30,177 $29,241 $0 $59,418
Nicholas Craigsville Public Library $42,258 $13,565 $55,823 $43,720 $0 $99,543
Nicholas Richwood Public Library $48,500 $12,379 $60,879 $43,720 $0 $104,599
Nicholas Summersville Public Library $65,000 $46,135 $111,135 $41,807 $0 $152,942
Ohio Ohio County Public Library $1,018,213 $116,542  $1,134,755 $222,215 $0  $1,356,970
Pendleton  Pendleton County Public Library $31,800 $10,472 $42,272 $37,841 $0 $80,113
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Pleasants
Pocahontas
Preston
Preston
Putnam
Raleigh
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Ritchie
Roane
Summers
Taylor
Tucker
Tucker
Tyler
Tyler
Upshur
Upshur
Wayne
Webster
Webster
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wirt
Wood
Wood
Wyoming
TOTAL

Library

Pleasants County Public Library
Pocahontas County Free Libraries
Kingwood Public Library

Terra Alta Public Library
Putnam County

Raleigh County Public Library
Elkins-Randolph Public Library
Helvetia Public Library

Pioneer Memorial Public Library
Tygart Valley Public Library
Valley Head Public Library
Ritchie County Public Library
Roane County Public Library
Summers County Public Library
Taylor County Public Library
Five Rivers Public Library
Mountaintop Public Library
Sistersville Public Library

Tyler County Public Library
Charles W. Gibson Public Library
Upshur County Public Library
Wayne County Public Library
Cowen Public Library
Webster-Addison Public Library
Hundred Public Library

New Martinsville Public Library
Paden City Public Library

Pine Grove Public Library

Dora B Woodyard Public Library
Parkersburg/Wood Co. Public Library
Vienna Public Library

Wyoming County Public Library

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Total
Local Tax-
Based

$56,161
$188,332
$73,875
$43,170
$445,381
$944,562
$52,000
$17,500
$17,500
$17,500
$22,700
$236,133
$103,389
$39,631
$129,179
$14,178
$13,315
$24,858
$9,000
$87,011
$153,700
$81,076
$11,060
$13,403
$9,315
$54,000
$21,800
$11,712
$105,758
$838,148
$416,115
$114,174
$25,447,667

Local
Non-Tax-
Based

$4,656
$93,963
$13,329
$9,034
$26,286
$54,389
$50,413
$1,387
$5,301
$12,520
$2,258
$31,621
$23,225
$82,027
$12,340
$8,566
$17,649
$2,332
$17,524
$425
$20,896
$14,662
$4,285
$5,479
$3,693
$14,225
$6,722
$12,991
$12,541
$68,503
$38,147
$15,749
$3,046,315
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Total Local
Operating
Income

$60,817
$282,295
$87,204
$52,204
$471,667
$998,951
$102,413
$18,887
$22,801
$30,020
$24,958
$267,754
$126,614
$121,658
$141,519
$22,744
$30,964
$27,190
$26,524
$87,436
$174,596
$95,738
$15,345
$18,882
$13,008
$68,225
$28,522
$24,703
$118,299
$906,651
$454,262
$129,923
$28,493,982

$38,025
$43,595
$92,447
$63,584
$277,430
$394,295
$70,485
$19,040
$11,615
$24,200
$21,686
$52,245
$74,630
$69,635
$84,475
$20,173
$15,532
$17,920
$17,835
$28,195
$93,075
$117,983
$20,825
$20,698
$14,006
$41,308
$22,725
$14,576
$28,585
$381,035
$53,745
$118,980
$9,130,642

Other
Operating
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$60,251
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$30,657
$0

$0

Total
Operating
Income

$98,842
$325,890
$179,651
$115,788
$749,097
$1,393,246
$172,898
$37,927
$34,416
$54,220
$46,644
$319,999
$201,244
$191,293
$225,994
$42,917
$46,496
$45,110
$44,359
$115,631
$327,922
$213,721
$36,170
$39,580
$27,014
$109,533
$51,247
$39,279
$146,884
$1,318,343
$508,007
$248,903

$661,653  $38,323,289
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Barbour
Barbour
Berkeley
Boone
Braxton
Braxton
Braxton
Brooke
Cabell
Calhoun
Clay
Doddridge
Fayette
Gilmer
Grant
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Greenbrier
Hampshire
Hampshire
Hancock
Hancock
Hancock
Hardy
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison
Harrison

Harrison
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Public Library Capital and Other Income

Belington Public Library

Philippi Public Library
Martinsburg-Berkeley Co. Public Library
Boone-Madison Public Library
Burnsville Public Library
Gassaway Public Library

Sutton Public Library

Brooke County Public Library
Cabell County Public Library
Calhoun County Public Library
Clay County Public Library
Doddridge County Public Library
Fayette County Public Library
Gilmer Public Library

Grant County Public Library
Alderson Public Library
Greenbrier County Public Library
Rainelle Public Library
Ronceverte Public Library

Rupert Public Library

White Sulphur Springs Public Library
Capon Bridge Public Library
Hampshire County Public Library
Lynn Murray Memorial Public Library
Mary H. Weir Public Library
Swaney Memorial Public Library
Hardy County Public Library
Bridgeport Public Library
Clarksburg-Harrison Public Library
Lowe Public Library

Nutter Fort Public Library
Southern Area Public Library

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Local
Capital
Income

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$89,662
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$5,000
$0
$57,500
$0

$0
$3,000
$0

$2,750
$6,750
$14,000
$3,500
$1,000
$1,000
$4,500
$11,666
$25,500
$0
$8,000
$1,168
$7,000
$500
$1,000
$2,428
$0
$2,424
$2,424
$8,300
$2,424
$1,100
$2,500
$2,167
$7,333
$2,166
$0
$5,000
$3,500
$0

$0
$3,500

CPPG
Other

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

Other
State

$10,000
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$19,664
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$50,509
$0
$0
$0

Federal

$0

$0
$60,568
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$66,490
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$21,002
$0
$27,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$72,348
$0

$0
$1,000

Other

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$1,334
$0
$2,250
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$3,200
$2,000
$3,505
$2,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$27,860

Total
Income
All
Sources

$12,750
$6,750
$74,568
$3,500
$1,000
$1,000
$4,500
$11,666
$202,650
$0
$10,250
$1,168
$7,000
$500
$1,000
$2,428
$0
$26,626
$4,424
$38,805
$4,424
$1,100
$2,500
$2,167
$7,333
$7,166
$0
$62,500
$126,357
$0
$3,000
$32,360
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Loca e

Capital Federal Other All

income Sources

Jackson Jackson County Public Library $70,201 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,500 $76,701
Jefferson Bolivar-Harpers Ferry Public Library $0 $7,000 $0 $0 $0  $10,000 $17,000
Jefferson Shepherdstown Public Library $0  $10,500 $0  $25,000 $349 $0 $35,849
Jefferson South Jefferson Public Library $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Kanawha Kanawha County $0  $64,750 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $69,750
Kanawha Nitro Public Library $0 $1,750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,750
Kanawha South Charleston Public Library $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Lewis Louis Bennett Public Library $0 $8,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,800
Lincoln Hamlin-Lincoln Co Public Library $0  $14,500 $0 $25 $0 $0 $14,525
Logan Buffalo Creek Memorial Public Library $0 $6,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000
Logan Chapmanville Public Library $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Logan Logan Area Public Library $0 $4,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,500
Marion Marion County Public Library $0  $17,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,500
Marshall Moundsville-Marshall County Public Library ~ $36,500  $21,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $57,500
Mason Mason County Public Library $0 $9,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,000
McDowell McDowell County Public Library $0 $3,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,500
McDowell War Public Library $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Mercer Craft Memorial Library $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Mercer Princeton Public Library $0  $11,000 $0 $0 $0  $90,000  $101,000
Mineral Keyser-Mineral Co Public Library $0 $6,500 $0  $10,025 $0 $8,048 $24,573
Mineral Piedmont Public Library $0 $500 $0 $0 $0 $8,000 $8,500
Mingo Mingo County Public Library $0  $10,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,500
Mingo Williamson Public Library $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Monongalia  Morgantown Public Library $0  $21,000 $0 $45 $0 $127,079  $148,124
Monroe Monroe County Public Library $0 $1,750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,750
Monroe Peterstown Public Library $0 $1,750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,750
Morgan Morgan County Public Library $0 $1,300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,300
Morgan Paw Paw Public Library $0 $1,100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,100
Nicholas Craigsville Public Library $0 $1,000 $8,000 $0 $0 $4,107 $13,107
Nicholas Richwood Public Library $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000
Nicholas Summersville Public Library $0 $3,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,500
Ohio Ohio County Public Library $0  $11,666 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,666
Pendleton ~ Pendleton County Public Library $0  $14,000 $0  $15,000 $0 $0 $14,000
Pleasants Pleasants County Public Library $0 $4,750 $0  $20,165 $0 $0 $24,915
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Pocahontas
Preston
Preston
Putnam
Raleigh
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Ritchie
Roane
Summers
Taylor
Tucker
Tucker
Tyler
Tyler
Upshur
Upshur
Wayne
Webster
Webster
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wetzel
Wirt
Wood
Wood
Wyoming
TOTAL

Library

Pocahontas County Free Libraries
Kingwood Public Library

Terra Alta Public Library

Putnam County

Raleigh County Public Library
Elkins-Randolph Public Library
Helvetia Public Library

Pioneer Memorial Public Library
Tygart Valley Public Library
Valley Head Public Library
Ritchie County Public Library
Roane County Public Library
Summers County Public Library
Taylor County Public Library
Five Rivers Public Library
Mountaintop Public Library
Sistersville Public Library

Tyler County Public Library
Charles W. Gibson Public Library
Upshur County Public Library
Wayne County Public Library
Cowen Public Library
Webster-Addison Public Library
Hundred Public Library

New Martinsville Public Library
Paden City Public Library

Pine Grove Public Library

Dora B. Woodyard Public Library
Parkersburg/Wood Co. Public Library
Vienna Public Library

Wyoming County Public Library

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Local
Capital
Income

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$261,863
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$5,500
$4,500
$3,500
$12,000
$15,500
$8,000
$0
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,750
$3,000
$9,000
$4,500
$4,000
$1,000
$1,166
$1,166
$0
$3,700
$9,000
$500
$1,000
$1,750
$0
$5,000
$1,750
$5,500
$5,250
$8,000
$7,000
$519,748

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$20,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$20,000
$0

$0

$0
$185

$0
$10,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$50,509
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$10,422
$0

$0

$0
$13,950
$0

$0

$0
$1,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$75,888
$0

$0

$8,000 $251,127 $355,017

$70,685
$0
$17,897
$0

$0

$0

$0
$20,067
$0

$0

$0
$1,500
$0

$0
$96,939
$17,649
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$835
$8,517
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$1,096
$0

$0
$531,068

Total
Income
All
Sources

$96,185
$4,500
$21,397
$12,000
$15,500
$8,000
$0
$21,067
$1,000
$31,422
$1,750
$4,500
$9,000
$18,635
$100,939
$28,649
$1,166
$2,166
$0
$3,700
$9,000
$1,335
$9,517
$1,750
$0
$5,000
$1,750
$5,500
$132,743
$8,000
$7,000
$1,911,823
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Public Libraries — WVLC Direct Assistance

Services Other Community Federal

ot L State  Paricipation Capital e
In Aid ibraries Capital Partnership Income SUPPORT
Grants Income Grant (LSTA/WVLC)

Belington Public Library $35,253 $0 $10,000 $2,750 $0 $48,003
Philippi Public Library $47,694 $0 $0 $6,750 $0 $54,444
Martinsburg-Berkeley Co. Public Library $520,845 $48,099 $0 $14,000 $60,568 $643,512
Boone-Madison Public Library $123,145 $0 $0 $3,500 $0 $126,645
Burnsville Public Library $18,615 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $19,615
Gassaway Public Library $19,069 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $20,069
Sutton Public Library $19,069 $0 $0 $4,500 $0 $23,569
Brooke County Public Library $95,242 $0 $0 $11,666 $0 $106,908
Cabell County Public Library $481,595 $171,708 $19,664 $25,500 $66,490 $764,957
Calhoun County Public Library $38,135 $0 $0 $0 $0 $38,135
Clay County Public Library $46,930 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $54,930
Doddridge County Public Library $41,010 $0 $0 $1,168 $0 $42,178
Fayette County Public Library $230,195 $0 $0 $7,000 $0 $237,195
Gilmer Public Library $42,877 $0 $0 $500 $0 $43,377
Grant County Public Library $59,685 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $60,685
Alderson Public Library $22,246 $0 $0 $2,428 $0 $24,674
Greenbrier County Public Library $40,945 $83,762 $0 $0 $0 $124,707
Rainelle Public Library $34,770 $0 $0 $2,424 $21,002 $58,196
Ronceverte Public Library $28,473 $0 $0 $2,424 $0 $30,897
Rupert Public Library $21,554 $0 $0 $8,300 $27,000 $56,854
White Sulphur Springs Public Library $29,410 $0 $0 $2,424 $0 $31,834
Capon Bridge Public Library $25,749 $0 $0 $1,100 $0 $26,849
Hampshire County Public Library $94,071 $0 $0 $2,500 $0 $96,571
Lynn Murray Memorial Public Library $34,787 $0 $0 $2,167 $0 $36,954
Mary H Weir Public Library $116,630 $10,193 $0 $7,333 $0 $134,156
Swaney Memorial Public Library $22,056 $0 $0 $2,166 $0 $24,222
Hardy County Public Library $70,125 $0 $0 $0 $0 $70,125
Bridgeport Public Library $40,745 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $45,745
Clarksburg-Harrison Public Library $283,300 $29,550 $50,509 $3,500 $72,348 $439,207
Lowe Public Library $11,005 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,005
Nutter Fort Public Library $7,965 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,965
Southern Area Public Library $2,480 $0 $0 $3,500 $1,000 $6,980
Jackson County Public Library $146,055 $0 $0 $0 $0 $146,055
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Bolivar-Harpers Ferry Public Library
Shepherdstown Public Library
South Jefferson Public Library
Kanawha County

Nitro Public Library

South Charleston Public Library
Louis Bennett Public Library
Hamlin-Lincoln Co. Public Library
Buffalo Creek Memorial Public Library
Chapmanville Public Library
Logan Area Public Library
Marion County Public Library
Moundsville-Marshall County PL
Mason County Public Library
McDowell County Public Library
War Public Library

Craft Memorial Library

Princeton Public Library
Keyser-Mineral Co. Public Library
Piedmont Public Library

Mingo County Public Library
Williamson Public Library
Morgantown Public Library
Monroe County Public Library
Peterstown Public Library
Morgan County Public Library
Paw Paw Public Library
Craigsville Public Library
Richwood Public Library
Summersville Public Library

Ohio County Public Library
Pendleton County Public Library
Pleasants County Public Library

Pocahontas County Free Libraries

$89,165
$89,165
$89,165
$867,955
$30,110
$67,250
$81,860
$108,600
$56,143
$55,317
$72,755
$282,090
$165,535
$136,620
$87,446
$23,119
$249,025
$62,295
$133,683
$7,377
$112,549
$21,646
$480,945
$36,158
$31,352
$58,464
$29,241
$43,720
$43,720
$41,807
$222,215
$37,841
$38,025
$43,595

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Services
to

Libraries
Grants

$0

$0

$0
$4,485
$0
$8,697
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$22,971
$0

$0

$0
$23,007
$0
$31,925
$0

$0

$0
$24,695
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

N/A

$0

$0

$0
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Other
State
Capital
Income
$0
$25,000
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$25

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$10,025
$0

$0

$0

$45

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$20,165
$20,000

Community
Participation
Partnership
Grant
$7,000
$10,500
$0
$64,750
$1,750
$0
$8,800
$14,500
$6,000
$0
$4,500
$17,500
$21,000
$9,000
$3,500
$0

$0
$11,000
$6,500
$500
$10,500
$0
$21,000
$1,750
$1,750
$1,300
$1,100
$1,000
$1,000
$3,500
$11,666
$14,000
$4,750
$5,500

Federal
Capital
Income
(LSTA/WVLC)

$0
$349
$0
$5,000
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

Total
WVLC
SUPPORT

$96,165
$125,014
$89,165
$942,190
$31,860
$75,947
$90,660
$123,125
$62,143
$55,317
$77,255
$299,590
$209,506
$145,620
$90,946
$23,119
$272,032
$73,295
$182,133
$7,877
$123,049
$21,646
$526,685
$37,908
$33,102
$59,764
$30,341
$44,720
$44,720
$45,307
$233,881
$51,841
$62,940
$69,095
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Services Other Co[n!nuqity Fedgral Total

_ _to St_ate Part|0|pat|qn Capital WVLC

Libraries Capital Partnership Income SUPPORT

Grants Income Grant (LSTA/WVLC)

Kingwood Public Library $92,447 $0 $0 $4,500 $0 $96,947
Terra Alta Public Library $63,584 $0 $0 $3,500 $0 $67,084
Putnam County $277,430 $0 $0 $12,000 $0 $289,430
Raleigh County Public Library $394,295 $0 $0 $15,500 $0 $409,795
Elkins-Randolph Public Library $70,485 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $78,485
Helvetia Public Library $19,040 $0 $0 $0 $0 $19,040
Pioneer Memorial Public Library $11,615 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $12,615
Tygart Valley Public Library $24,200 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $25,200
Valley Head Public Library $21,686 $0 $20,000 $1,000 $10,422 $53,108
Ritchie County Public Library $52,245 $0 $0 $1,750 $0 $53,995
Roane County Public Library $74,630 $0 $0 $3,000 $0 $77,630
Summers County Public Library $69,635 $0 $0 $9,000 $0 $78,635
Taylor County Public Library $84,475 $0 $185 $4,500 $13,950 $103,110
Five Rivers Public Library $20,173 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $24,173
Mountaintop Public Library $15,532 $0 $10,000 $1,000 $0 $26,532
Sistersville Public Library $17,920 $0 $0 $1,166 $0 $19,086
Tyler County Public Library $17,835 $0 $0 $1,166 $1,000 $20,001
Charles W. Gibson Public Library $28,195 $0 $0 $0 $0 $28,195
Upshur County Public Library $93,075 $60,251 $0 $3,700 $0 $157,026
Wayne County Public Library $117,983 $0 $0 $9,000 $0 $126,983
Cowen Public Library $20,825 $0 $0 $500 $0 $21,325
Webster-Addison Public Library $20,698 $0 $0 $1,000 $0 $21,698
Hundred Public Library $14,006 $0 $0 $1,750 $0 $15,756
New Martinsville Public Library $41,308 $0 $0 $0 $0 $41,308
Paden City Public Library $22,725 $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $27,725
Pine Grove Public Library $14,576 $0 $0 $1,750 $0 $16,326
Dora B. Woodyard Public Library $28,585 $0 $0 $5,500 $0 $34,085
Parkersburg/Wood Co. Public Library $381,035 $30,657 $50,509 $5,250 $75,888 $543,339
Vienna Public Library $53,745 $0 $0 $8,000 $0 $61,745
Wyoming County Public Library $118,980 $0 $0 $7,000 $0 $125,980
TOTAL $9,130,642 $550,000 $236,127 $519,748 $355,017 $10,791,534
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Public Library Expenditures

Other Total Total
Personnel % Collection Operating Operating Capital

Expenditures Expenditures Expenditures

Barbour Belington PL $27,056  52% $5,127  10% $19,448  38% $51,631 $16,274
Barbour Philippi PL $57,285 63% $5,824 6% $28,406  31% $91,515 $9,250
Berkeley Martinsburg-Berkeley Co. PL $1,224208 61% $352,877  18% $425,899  21% $2,002,984 $159,902
Boone Boone-Madison PL $153,181  61% $35,381  14% $63,281  25% $251,843 $0
Braxton Burnsville PL $20,949  55% $2,375 6% $14612  39% $37,936 $1,000
Braxton Gassaway PL $25171  61% $2,080 5% $14,022  34% $41,273 $1,000
Braxton Sutton PL $26,548  65% $3578 9% $10,483  26% $40,609 $17,800
Brooke Brooke County PL $178,605 66% $33,981  13% $59,179  22% $271,765 $13,732
Cabell Cabell County PL $2,294,804  66% $629,647 18% $561,466  16% $3,485,917 $279,170
Calhoun Calhoun County PL $54.409  62% $22,643  26% $10,637  12% $87,689 $718
Clay Clay County PL $48,813  52% $6,000 6% $39,421  42% $94,234 $2,250
Doddridge Doddridge County PL $113,681 66% $22,825 13% $36,679  21% $173,185 $14,629
Fayette Fayette County PL $544,895  72% $80,879  11% $129,760  17% $755,534 $28,271
Gilmer Gilmer PL $52,355  69% $9,906  13% $13,864  18% $76,125 $500
Grant Grant County PL $104,387  64% $27500 17% $32,185  20% $164,072 $1,000
Greenbrier  Alderson PL $30,741  76% $4,058  10% $5,765  14% $40,564 $4,398
Greenbrier  Greenbrier County PL $143.909  55% $29.655 11% $89,718  34% $263,282 $0
Greenbrier  Rainelle PL $44656  72% $4,691 8% $12,788  21% $62,135 $48,978
Greenbrier  Ronceverte PL $36,777  57% $13.223  20% $14.807  23% $64,807 $4,424
Greenbrier ~ Rupert PL $20,572  60% $2,287 % $11,149  33% $34,008 $160,451
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Greenbrier

Hampshire

Hampshire

Hancock

Hancock

Hancock

Hardy

Harrison

Harrison

Harrison

Harrison

Harrison

Jackson

Jefferson

Jefferson

Jefferson

Kanawha

Kanawha

Kanawha

Lewis

Lincoln

White Sulphur Springs PL

Capon Bridge PL

Hampshire County PL

Lynn Murray Memorial PL

Mary H. Weir PL

Swaney Memorial PL

Hardy County PL

Bridgeport PL

Clarksburg-Harrison PL

Lowe PL

Nutter Fort PL

Southern Area PL

Jackson County PL

Bolivar-Harpers Ferry PL

Shepherdstown PL

South Jefferson PL

Kanawha County PL

Nitro PL

South Charleston PL

Louis Bennett PL

Hamlin-Lincoln Co. PL

Personnel

$36,512

$37,644

$142,000

$68,223

$364,856

$40,140

$127,373

$456,212

$430,764

$28,774

$38,104

$22,865

$251,562

$110,121

$82,530

$95,257

$4,644,320

$91,339

$340,651

$130,764

$192,085

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

%

51%

47%

63%

79%

56%

49%

59%

65%

59%

42%

60%

64%

56%

58%

61%

57%

69%

7%

61%

69%

67%

Collection

$10,065

$3,741

$60,000

$2,593

$97,131

$8,401

$43,809

$146,297

$86,897

$6,826

$14,728

$4,044

$56,219

$36,701

$22,862

$36,018

$922,391

$21,821

$76,143

$17,550

$36,055

14%

5%

27%

3%

15%

10%

20%

21%

12%

10%

23%

1%

13%

19%

17%

21%

14%

18%

14%

9%

13%
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Other
Operating

Expenditures

$24,432

$37,873

$22,989

$15,310

$194,078

$33,103

$45,350

$98,511

$215,029

$33,408

$10,386

$8,612

$139,856

$42,310

$30,857

$37,092

$1,160,571

$6,177

$143,509

$41,409

$57,253

34%

48%

10%

18%

30%

41%

21%

14%

29%

48%

16%

24%

31%

22%

23%

22%

17%

5%

26%

22%

20%

Total
Operating
Expenditures

$71,009

$79,258

$224,989

$86,126

$656,065

$81,644

$216,532

$701,020

$732,690

$69,008

$63,218

$35,521

$447,637

$189,132

$136,249

$168,367

$6,727,282

$119,337

$560,303

$189,723

$285,393

Total
Capital
Expenditures

$10,974

$0

$2,500

$4,334

$0

$7,166

$15,000

$58,371

$82,766

$0

$2,217

$6,383

$176,701

$750

$38,849

$11,808

$280,591

$0

$0

$0

$85,681
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Logan

Logan

Logan

Marion

Marshall

Mason

McDowell

McDowell

Mercer

Mercer

Mineral

Mineral

Mingo

Mingo

Monongalia

Monroe

Monroe

Morgan

Morgan

Nicholas

Nicholas

Buffalo Creek Memorial PL

Chapmanville PL

Logan Area PL

Marion County PL

Moundsville-Marshall County PL

Mason County PL

McDowell County PL

War PL

Craft Memorial Library

Princeton PL

Keyser-Mineral Co. PL

Piedmont PL

Mingo County PL

Williamson PL

Morgantown PL

Monroe County PL

Peterstown PL

Morgan County PL

Paw Paw PL

Craigsville PL

Richwood PL

Personnel

$77,695

$80,665

$84,853

$805,510

$408,405

$184,457

$142,174

$18,653

$253,600

$168,873

$161,294

$11,350

$126,281

$44,978

$1,118,589

$60,507

$32,881

$82,885

$25,002

$66,989

$62,970

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

%

72%

63%

65%

58%

79%

66%

63%

42%

61%

64%

62%

41%

62%

66%

72%

1%

45%

61%

39%

70%

57%

Collection

$14,562

$29,761

$30,868

$256,380

$17,918

$20,332

$16,087

$6,917

$55,313

$37,984

$36,760

$753

$37,795

$9,407

$196,017

$4,920

$4,349

$25,450

$11,331

$11,768

$10,253

13%

23%

24%

18%

3%

%

7%

15%

13%

14%

14%

3%

19%

14%

13%

6%

6%

19%

18%

12%

9%
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Other
Operating

Expenditures

$15,825

$16,706

$15,484

$335,596

$89,609

$73,703

$66,287

$19,147

$104,162

$56,030

$64,113

$15,449

$39,419

$14,138

$247,088

$20,347

$35,122

$27,580

$27,065

$16,665

$36,785

15%

13%

12%

24%

17%

26%

30%

43%

25%

21%

24%

56%

19%

21%

16%

24%

49%

20%

43%

17%

33%

Total
Operating
Expenditures

$108,082

$127,132

$131,205

$1,397,486

$515,932

$278,492

$224,548

$44,717

$413,075

$262,887

$262,167

$27,552

$203,495

$68,523

$1,561,694

$85,774

$72,352

$135,915

$63,398

$95,422

$110,008

Total
Capital
Expenditures

$29,465

$4,703

$4,500

$31,010

$83,030

$64,869

$3,500

$10,881

$0

$3,290

$37,683

$11,500

$21,762

$0

$50,075

$6,450

$1,750

$1,200

$1,100

$12,107

$1,000
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Nicholas

Ohio

Pendleton

Pleasants

Pocahontas

Preston

Preston

Putnam

Raleigh

Randolph

Randolph

Randolph

Randolph

Randolph

Ritchie

Roane

Summers

Taylor

Tucker

Tucker

Tyler

Summersville PL

Ohio County PL

Pendleton County PL

Pleasants County PL

Pocahontas County Free
Libraries

Kingwood PL

Terra Alta PL

Putnam County

Raleigh County PL

Elkins-Randolph PL

Helvetia PL

Pioneer Memorial PL

Tygart Valley PL

Valley Head PL

Ritchie County PL

Roane County PL

Summers County PL

Taylor County PL

Five Rivers PL

Mountaintop PL

Sistersville PL

Personnel

$106,688

$751,499

$55,393

$66,585

$202,966

$105,980

$61,264

$433,650

$937,472

$110,710

$18,111

$19,959

$33,044

$27,790

$195,352

$154,097

$133,429

$102,875

$55,263

$25,922

$28,791

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

%

67%

61%

66%

65%

68%

60%

50%

1%

67%

63%

53%

65%

59%

72%

64%

72%

1%

69%

76%

57%

62%

Collection

$19,587

$201,158

$10,282

$18,127

$21,666

$20,769

$14,130

$123,563

$183,501

$18,052

$6,976

$2,781

$2,878

$1,156

$49,575

$12,288

$10,851

$16,498

$2,414

$8,468

$8,717

12%

16%

12%

18%

%

12%

12%

20%

13%

10%

21%

9%

5%

3%

16%

6%

6%

11%

3%

19%

19%
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Other
Operating

Expenditures

$32,458

$286,776

$18,295

$17,939

$71,712

$49,873

$47,086

$51,749

$272,787

$47,402

$8,863

$8,084

$20,328

$9,839

$62,010

$48,582

$44,964

$29,577

$15,467

$10,701

$19,662

20%

23%

22%

17%

24%

28%

38%

8%

20%

27%

26%

26%

36%

25%

20%

23%

24%

20%

21%

24%

34%

Total
Operating
Expenditures

$158,733

$1,239,433

$83,970

$102,651

$296,344

$176,622

$122,480

$608,962

$1,393,760

$176,164

$33,950

$30,824

$56,250

$38,785

$306,937

$214,967

$189,244

$148,950

$73,144

$45,091

$57,170

Total
Capital
Expenditures

$32,379

$84,795

$51,868

$1,500

$49,031

$4,500

$17,856

$23,174

$193,192

$8,000

$0

$132,749

$1,000

$76,701

$17,539

$4,500

$9,000

$55,453

$29,545

$8,500

$0
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Tyler

Upshur

Upshur

Wayne

Webster

Webster

Wetzel

Wetzel

Wetzel

Wetzel

Wirt

Wood

Wood

Wyoming

TOTAL

Personnel

Tyler County PL $24,799
Charles W. Gibson PL $68,742
Upshur County PL $222,410
Wayne County PL $165,483
Cowen PL $26,182
Webster-Addison PL $19,549
Hundred PL $17,768
New Martinsville PL $83,698
Paden City PL $28,573
Pine Grove PL $15,333
Dora B. Woodyard PL $109,679
Parkersburg/Wood Co. PL $839,874
Vienna PL $263,445
Wyoming County PL $180,765

$22,646,849

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

63%

59%

69%

75%

63%

60%

63%

1%

62%

59%

74%

66%

62%

7%

63%

Collection

$4,552  12%

$27,772  24%

$46,780  15%

$16,395 7%

$2,422 6%

$1,485 5%

$3,102 1%

$11,434  10%

$7,303  16%

$858 3%

$16,277 1%

$215949  17%

$69,307  16%

$21295 9%

$5,038,122  13%
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Other
Operating

Expenditures

$10,121

$19,400

$51,060

$38,393

$13,009

$11,314

$7,130

$22,986

$9,861

$9,765

$23,200

$223,748

$88,986

$33,997

$7,054,570

26%

17%

16%

17%

31%

35%

25%

19%

22%

38%

16%

17%

21%

14%

25%

Total
Operating
Expenditures

$39,472

$115,914

$320,250

$220,271

$41,613

$32,348

$28,000

$118,118

$45,737

$25,956

$149,156

$1,279,571

$421,738

$236,057

$34,739,541

Total
Capital
Expenditures

$301,553

$0

$9,786

$25,150

$835

$8,517

$2,722

$0

$5,000

$1,290

$5,589

$87,258

$64,015

$0

$3,240,710
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Public Library County Summaries (Services)

Population Materials Per Capita Library Visits Per Capita Circulation Per Capita
Barbour 16,589 213 1.43 1.29
Berkeley 104,169 1.96 1.59 2.89
Boone 24,629 1.95 1.01 1.27
Braxton 14,523 293 1.87 1.52
Brooke 20,051 2.94 4.02 2.08
Cabell 96,319 5.70 4.35 6.94
Calhoun 7,627 2.35 1.63 1.66
Clay 9,386 267 0.88 0.92
Doddridge 8,202 3.66 249 3.30
Fayette 46,039 212 2.49 1.84
Gilmer 8,693 2.76 217 2.96
Grant 11,937 4.93 1.70 3.24
Greenbrier 35,480 3.17 3.60 3.41
Hampshire 23,964 2.92 2.78 3.95
Hancock 34,694 5.07 1.71 2.37
Hardy 14,025 3.05 4.42 3.26
Harrison 69,099 3.66 3.23 4.36
Jackson 29,211 222 2.92 3.98
Jefferson 53,499 1.64 1.34 2.74
Kanawha 193,063 3.66 4.95 5.39
Lewis 16,372 0.92 0.87 1.44
Lincoln 21,720 3.17 4.01 2.36
Logan 36,743 2.86 1.84 1.73
Marion 56,418 2.36 4.77 3.18
Marshall 33,107 2.68 4.72 3.14
Mason 27,324 2.41 1.04 1.73
McDowell 22,113 3.60 5.32 4.83
Mercer 62,264 1.93 2.19 2.75
Mineral 28,212 2.92 2.12 273
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Population Materials Per Capita Library Visits Per Capita Circulation Per Capita
Mingo 26,839 2.30 1.40 1.74
Monongalia 96,189 2.35 3.08 2.37
Monroe 13,502 2.58 1.62 1.43
Morgan 17,541 3.90 1.87 3.15
Nicholas 26,233 3.39 3.21 2.52
Ohio 44,443 413 4.24 6.31
Pendleton 7,695 417 1.96 3.80
Pleasants 7,605 4.01 219 2.93
Pocahontas 8,719 9.36 8.33 4.45
Preston 33,520 3.01 0.81 3.50
Putnam 55,486 2.75 1.54 3.40
Raleigh 78,859 1.96 3.36 3.58
Randolph 29,405 249 3.20 213
Ritchie 10,449 5.85 11.62 6.86
Roane 14,926 3.39 4.63 3.03
Summers 13,927 1.77 2.25 1.96
Taylor 16,895 1.84 1.60 1.96
Tucker 7,141 3.20 3.18 245
Tyler 7,151 3.65 5.20 2.30
Upshur 24,254 5.81 4.06 4.39
Wayne 42,481 1.82 0.63 1.73
Webster 9,154 4.76 2.06 1.23
Wetzel 18,639 3.13 217 347
Wirt 5,717 3.16 2.18 2.60
Wood 86,956 3.08 278 458
Wyoming 23,796 227 1.77 1.77
TOTAL 1,852,994 347 2.88 2.96
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Barbour
Berkeley
Boone
Braxton
Brooke
Cabell
Calhoun
Clay
Doddridge
Fayette
Gilmer
Grant
Greenbrier
Hampshire
Hancock
Hardy
Harrison
Jackson
Jefferson
Kanawha
Lewis
Lincoln
Logan
Marion
Marshall
Mason

McDowell
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Public Library County Summaries (Financial)

Population

16,589
104,169
24,629
14,523
20,051
96,319
1,627
9,386
8,202
46,039
8,693
11,937
35,480
23,964
34,694
14,025
69,099
29,211
53,499
193,063
16,372
21,720
36,743
56,418
33,107
27,324
22,113

Local
Tax-Based
Income
Per Capita

$3.30
$11.87
$9.77
$2.04
$6.90
$30.11
$4.95
$5.42
$21.99
$13.08
$3.71
$8.74
$4.66
$8.65
$16.98
$7.62
$16.79
$8.57
$5.04
$39.10
$5.39
$8.27
$5.36
$20.87
$11.60
$3.98
$2.60

Total
Local
Income
Per Capita

$5.38
$12.22
$10.13
$4.22
$10.56
$32.47
$5.80
$6.00
$23.70
$13.92
$4.84
$9.44
$8.15
$9.88
$18.47
$9.13
$18.18
$10.91
$5.81
$41.23
$6.22
$8.71
$5.95
$22.52
$14.00
$5.06
$6.66

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Total
Income All
Sources
Per Capita

$10.38
$17.93
$15.13

$8.13
$15.31
$40.33
$10.80
$11.00
$28.70
$18.92

$9.85
$14.44
$15.51
$14.88
$23.77
$14.13
$23.60
$15.91
$10.81
$46.30
$11.22
$13.71
$10.96
$27.52
$19.70
$10.06
$12.25

Personnel
Expenditures
Per Capita

$5.08
$11.75
$6.22
$5.00
$8.91
$23.83
$7.13
$5.20
$13.86
$11.84
$6.02
$8.74
$8.83
$7.50
$13.64
$9.08
$14.14
$8.61
$5.38
$26.29
$7.99
$8.84
$6.62
$14.28
$12.34
$6.75
$7.27

Materials
Expenditures
Per Capita

$0.66
$3.39
$1.44
$0.55
$1.69
$6.54
$2.97
$0.64
$2.78
$1.76
$1.14
$2.30
$1.80
$2.66
$3.12
$3.12
$3.75
$1.92
$1.79
$5.29
$1.07
$1.66
$2.05
$4.54
$0.54
$0.74
$1.04

Other
Expenditures
Per Capita

$2.88
$4.09
$2.57
$2.69
$2.95
$5.83
$1.39
$4.20
$4.47
$2.82
$1.59
$2.70
$4.47
$2.54
$6.99
$3.23
$5.30
$4.79
$2.06
$6.79
$2.53
$2.64
$1.31
$5.95
$2.71
$2.70
$3.86
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Mercer
Mineral
Mingo
Monongalia
Monroe
Morgan
Nicholas
Ohio
Pendleton
Pleasants
Pocahontas
Preston
Putnam
Raleigh
Randolph
Ritchie
Roane
Summers
Taylor
Tucker
Tyler
Upshur
Wayne
Webster
Wetzel
Wirt
Wood
Wyoming
TOTAL

Population

62,264
28,212
26,839
96,189
13,502
17,541
26,233
44,443
7,695
7,605
8,719
33,520
55,486
78,859
29,405
10,449
14,926
13,927
16,895
7,141
7,151
24,254
42,481
9,154
18,639
5,717
86,956
23,796
1,852,994

Local
Tax-Based
Income
Per Capita

$4.38
$3.38
$5.65
$11.52
$4.30
$5.26
$5.94
$22.91
$4.13
$7.38
$21.60
$3.49
$8.03
$11.98
$4.33
$22.60
$6.93
$2.85
$7.65
$3.85
$4.73
$9.92
$1.91
$2.67
$5.19
$18.50
$14.42
$4.80
$9.41

Total
Local
Income
Per Capita

$9.57
$5.20
$5.87
$12.06
$6.80
$6.39
$8.69
$25.53
$5.49
$8.00
$32.38
$4.16
$8.50
$12.67
$6.77
$25.62
$8.48
$8.74
$8.38
$7.52
$7.51
$10.80
$2.25
$3.74
$7.21
$20.69
$15.65
$5.46
$11.27

Information Current as of November 15, 2013
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Total
Income All
Sources
Per Capita

$15.02
$11.33
$10.87
$17.32
$11.84
$11.39
$13.61
$30.53
$10.41
$13.00
$37.38

$8.81
$13.50
$17.67
$11.77
$30.62
$13.48
$13.74
$13.38
$12.52
$12.51
$18.29

$5.03

$8.28
$12.18
$25.69
$21.00
$10.46
$16.42

Personnel
Expenditures
Per Capita

$6.79
$6.12
$6.38
$11.63
$6.92
$6.15
$9.02
$16.91
$7.20
$8.76
$23.28
$4.99
$7.82
$11.89
$7.13
$18.70
$10.32
$9.58
$6.09
$11.37
$7.49
$12.00
$3.90
$5.00
$7.80
$19.18
$12.69
$7.60
$9.89

Materials
Expenditures
Per Capita

$1.50
$1.33
$1.76
$2.04
$0.69
$2.10
$1.59
$4.53
$1.34
$2.38
$2.48
$1.04
$2.23
$2.33
$1.08
$4.74
$0.82
$0.78
$0.98
$1.52
$1.86
$3.07
$0.39
$0.43
$1.22
$2.85
$3.28
$0.89
$2.04

Other
Expenditures
Per Capita

$2.57
$2.82
$2.00
$2.57
$4.11
$3.12
$3.27
$6.45
$2.38
$2.36
$8.22
$2.89
$0.93
$3.46
$3.21
$5.93
$3.25
$3.23
$1.75
$3.66
$4.16
$2.91
$0.90
$2.66
$2.67
$4.06
$3.60
$1.43
$3.39
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Academic Library Directory

Institution/Library

Alderson-Broaddus College
Pickett Library

Appalachian Bible College
John Van Puffelen Library

Bethany College
T.W. Phillips Memorial Library

Blue Ridge Community and Technical College
Library services provided by the
Martinsburg-Berkeley County Public Library

Bluefield State College
Hardway Library

Bridgemont Community and Technical College
Library services provided by
WVU Institute of Technology, Vining Library

Concord University
J. Frank Marsh Memorial Library

Davis & Elkins College
Booth Library

Eastern WV Community and Technical College
Virtual Library and services through SWVCTC

Fairmont State University
Ruth Ann Musick Library

Glenville State College
Robert F. Kidd Library

Kanawha Valley Community and Technical
College
KVCTC Library

Marshall University
Libraries

Mountwest Community and Technical College
Resource Center

New River Community and Technical College
New River Library

Ohio Valley University
Libraries

Pierpont Community and Technical College
Library Services provided by Fairmont State
University, Ruth Ann Musick Library

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Address

101 College Hill Rd.
Philippi, WV 26416

161 College Dr.
Mt. Hope, WV 25880

PO Box 417
300 Main St.
Bethany, WV 26032

101 W. King St.
Martinsburg, WV 25401

219 Rock St.
Bluefield, WV 24701

405 Fayette Pike
Montgomery, WV 25136

1000 Vermillion St.
Athens, WV 24712

100 Campus Dr.
Elkins, WV 26241

316 Eastern Drive
Moorefield, WV 26836

1201 Locust Ave.
Fairmont, WV 26554

100 High St.
Glenville, WV 26351

2001 Union Carbide Drive
Room 119
South Charleston, WV 25303

One John Marshall Dr.
Huntington, WV 25755

One Mountwest Way
Huntington, WV 25701

301 Courtney Drive
Lewisburg, WV 24901

1 Campus View Dr.
Vienna, WV 26105-8000

1201 Locust Ave.
Fairmont, WV 26554

Director

David E. Hoxie
hoxiede@ab.edu

David Dunkerton
david.dunkerton@abc.edu

Heather Ricciuti
hricciuti@bethanywv.edu

Pamela Coyle
pcoyle@martin.lib.wv.us

Joanna M. Thompson
jthompson@bluefieldstate.edu

Alena Jewel Rucker
Jewel.Rucker@mail.wvu.edu

Connie Shumate
cshumate@concord.edu

Amy Mattingly
mattinglya@dewv.edu

No director

Thelma Hutchins
thutchins@fairmontstate.edu

Gail Lee Westbrook
gail.westbrook@glenville.edu

Kathleen Phillips
kphillips@kvctc.edu

Monica G. Brooks
brooks@marshall.edu

Zana Durst
durstz@mctc.edu

Robert Coston
rcoston@newriver.edu

Rodney B. Wooten
rodney.wooten@ovu.edu

Thelma Hutchins
thutchins@fairmontstate.edu

Phone/Fax

304-456-6229
304-456-6391

304-877-6428
304-877-5983

304-829-7321
304-829-7333

304-267-8933
304-267-9720

304-327-4054
304-327-4203

304-981-6247
304-442-3091

304-384-5371
304-384-7955

304-637-1273
304-637-1415

304-434-8000
304-434-7002

304-367-4733
304-367-4677

304-462-6160
304-462-4049

304-205-6697
No fax number

304-696-2321
304-696-3229

304-710-3465
304-710-3533

304-647-6575
304-647-6592

304-865-6113
304-865-6001

304-367-4733
304-367-4677

X3252

X244
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Institution/Library

Address

Academic Libraries — Directory — Page 57

Director

Phone/Fax

Potomac State College of WVU
Mary F. Shipper Library

Salem International University
Benedum Library

Shepherd University
Scarborough Library

Southern WV Community and
Technical College
Harless Library

Southern WV Community and
Technical College
Williamson Campus Library

University of Charleston
Schoenbaum Library

West Liberty University
Elbin Library

West Virginia Northern Community College
Learning Resource Center

West Virginia School of Osteopathic Medicine
James R. Stookey Library

West Virginia State University
Drain-Jordan Library

West Virginia University
WVU Libraries

West Virginia University
Institute of Technology
Vining Library

West Virginia University Parkersburg
Library

West Virginia Wesleyan College
Annie Merner Pfeiffer Library

Wheeling Jesuit University
Bishop Hodges Library

103 Fort Ave.
Keyser, WV 26726

PO Box 500
223 W. Main St.
Salem, WV 26426

PO Box 5001
301 N. King Street
Shepherdstown, WV 25443

2900 Dempsey Branch Rd.
Mount Gay, WV 25637

1601 Armory Dr.
Williamson, WV 25661

2300 MacCorkle Ave. SE
Charleston, WV 25304

CSC 135
208 University Dr.
West Liberty, WV 26074

1704 Market St.
Wheeling, WV 26003

400 North Lee St.
Lewisburg, WV 24901

PO Box 1002
Institute, WV 25112

PO Box 6069
1549 University Ave.
Morgantown, WV 26506

405 Fayette Pike
Montgomery, WV 25136

300 Campus Dr.
Parkersburg, WV 26104

59 College Ave
Buckhannon, WV 26201

316 Washington Ave.
Wheeling, WV 26003

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Jill M. Lee Gardner
JLGardner@mail.wvu.edu

Phyllis D. Freedman, Ph.D.
library@salemu.edu

Ann Watson
awatson@shepherd.edu

Kimberly D. Maynard
kimberly.maynard@southernwv.edu

Kimberly D. Maynard
kimberly.maynard@southernwv.edu

John Adkins
librarian@ucwv.edu

Cheryl R.Harshman
Cheryl.harshman@westliberty.edu

Patricia Stroud
pstroud@wvncc.edu

Mary Essig
messig@osteo.wvsom.edu

Vacant

Myra Lowe, interim dean
myra.lowe@mail.wvu.edu

Alena Jewel Rucker
Jewel.Rucker@mail.wvu.edu

Stephen L. Hupp
shupp@wvup.edu

Paula McGrew
mcgrew_p@wvwc.edu

Kelly Mummert
kmummert@wju.edu

304-788-6901
304-788-6946

304-326-1390
304-326-1240

304-876-5421
304-876-0731

304-896-7378
304-752-2837

304-236-7638
304-235-6043

304-357-4780
304-357-4715

304-336-8183
304-336-8186

304-233-8954
304-232-0965

304-647-6261
304-645-4443

304-766-3116
304-766-4103

304-293-4040
304-293-6638

304-981-6247
304-442-3091

304-424-8260
304-424-8349

304-473-8462
304-473-8888

304-243-2226
304-243-2466
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Academic Library Collections

* Indicates that data was not provided

Subscrip-  Subscrip- Audio-  Data- Other

Visual bases Materials

Institution/Library tions, tions,
Print Electronic

Alderson-Broaddus College

Pickett Library 40,000 150,000 0 8 11,000 1,500 24 0
Appalachian Bible College o o o " % . * X
John Van Puffelen Library

Bethany College

T.W. Philips Memorial Library 126,039 130,878 546 77 19 3,633 60 0
Blue Ridge Community and . o o o * 5 5 *
Technical College

Bluefield State College 79798 0 664 365 28 23 0 6 0
Hardway Library ' '

Bridgemont Community and . o o o * * 5 5
Technical College

Concord University

J. Frank Marsh Library 157,087 0 11,983 80 17 3,747 15 655
Davis & Elkins College " . . * % X X ¥
Booth Library

Eastern WV Community and . . . . « . * *
Technical College

Fairmont State University o o o * ¥ " " *
Ruth Ann Musick Library

Glenville State College

Robert F. Kidd Library 117,227 59,136 603,224 83 42 13,755 65 0
Kanawha Valley Community

and Technical College 0 2400 0 0 0 150 3 0
KVCTC Library

Marshall University 399564 48894 1,014,228 1,938 43570 43396 168 10,187
Libraries

Mountwest Community and

Technical College * * * * * * * *
Resource Center

New River Community and

Technical College * * * * * * * '
New River Library

Ohio Valley University o o " " % X X X
Libraries

Pierpont Community and . . . . R . . .

Technical College
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Subscrip-  Subscrip- Audio-  Data- Other

Visual bases Materials

Institution/Library tions, tions,
Print Electronic

Potomac State College of Print 144
WVU 37,811 12,000 50,000 Microform 111 0 1,328 13 0
Mary F. Shipper Library

Salem International University

Benedum Library 61,917 0 25,410 6 0 899 4

Shepherd University o o o * @ 5 * *
Scarborough Library

Southern WV Community and

Technical College 35,293 0 5,768 31 0 1,693 8 815
Harless Library

Southern WV Community and

Technical College 28,217 0 15,762 17 0 2,863 8 1,110
Williamson Campus Library

University of Charleston . . . . . . . .
Schoenbaum Library

West Liberty University

Paul N. Elbin Library 200,000 5 700 50 0 2,200 12 0
West Virginia Northern

Community College 27,671 269 18,144 120 1 1,721 21 0
Learning Resource Center

West Virginia School of

Osteopathic Medicine * * * * * * * *
James R. Stookey Library

West Virginia State University 457 477 6000 216,054 336 60 3848 31 .
Drain-Jordan Library ' ' ' '

West Virginia University . . . . N . . .
WVU Libraries

West Virginia University

Institute of Technology * 0 112,334 68 20 * 29 *
Vining Library

U EENgITE ORI 52000 101,100 3,755 102 3 325 22 20
Parkersburg, Library

West Virginia Wesleyan C. . . . . . . . .
Annie Merner Pfeiffer Library

Wheeling Jesut University 159173 124020 122,980 207 12 80951 83 228

Bishop Hodges Library
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Academic Library Service Counts

* Indicates that data was not provided

Circulation- Reference
Excluding Transactions/
Reserves Typical Week

ILL
Received

Institution/Library

Alderson-Broaddus College
Pickett Library

Appalachian Bible College
John Van Puffelen Library

Bethany College
T.W. Phillips Memorial Library

Blue Ridge Community and
Technical College

Bluefield State College
Hardway Library

Bridgemont Community and
Technical College

Concord University
J. Frank Marsh Library

Davis & Elkins College
Booth Library

Eastern WV Community and
Technical College

Virtual Library and services
through SWVCTC

Fairmont State University
Ruth Ann Musick Library

Glenville State College
Robert F. Kidd Library

Kanawha Valley Community
and Technical College
KVCTC Library

Marshall University
Libraries

Mountwest Community and
Technical College
Resource Center

New River Community and
Technical College
New River Library

Ohio Valley University
Libraries

Pierpont Community and
Technical College

56,664

7,192

1,360

19,406

6,659

28,464

1,897

212

100

30

600

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

233

92

43

516

19,006

ILL
Sent

214

226

333

368

27,617

Course
Materials
on Reserve

59

1,275

80

404

158

38

733

Hours
Open/
Week

78

88

62

85.25

73.25

56

133

Gate count-
Typical
Week

1,570

2,221

898

2,274

1,756

435

16,715
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Institution/Library

Potomac State College of
WVU
Mary F. Shipper Library

Salem International University
Benedum Library

Shepherd University
Scarborough Library

Southern WV Community and
Technical College
Harless Library

Southern WV Community and
Technical College
Williamson Campus Library

University of Charleston
Schoenbaum Library

West Liberty State College
Paul N. Elbin Library

West Virginia Northern
Community College Learning
Resource Center

West Virginia School of
Osteopathic Medicine
James R. Stookey Library

West Virginia State University
Drain-Jordan Library

West Virginia University
WVU Libraries

West Virginia University
Institute of Technology
Vining Library

West Virginia University
Parkersburg Library

West Virginia Wesleyan
College
Annie Merner Pfeiffer Library

Wheeling Jesuit University
Bishop Hodges Library

Circulation-
Excluding
Reserves

1,273

4,900

34,563

30,984

200/weekly

1,423

2,326

2,573

6,456

Reference
Transactions/
Typical Week

70

294

178

50

25

92

30

126

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

ILL
Received

99

80

130

600

90

261

461

625
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ILL
Sent

87

88

20

440

178

41

518

126

Course
Materials
on Reserve

45

70

411

300

1,143

172

900

1,970

Hours
Open/
Week

68.5

64

61.5

61.5

58

48

82
(fall/spring)

*

82.5

87

Gate count-
Typical
Week

881

534

500

3,612

2,862

573

2,000
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Academic Library Expenditures

* Indicates that data was not provided

Institution/Library Collection Personnel Preservation

Alderson-Broaddus College

Pickett Library $58,485 84% * * 0 0% $11,018 16% $69,503
Appalachian Bible College . . . . . . . . .
John Van Puffelen Library

Bethany College

TW. Pgillips I\%emorial Library $111,617  33% $179,605 54% $1437 1%  $41,117 12% $333,776
Blue Ridge Community and Technical . . . . . . . . .
College

Bluefield State College

Hardway Library 9 * * $206,412  71% $0 0% $10,788 4% $289,738
Bridgemont Community and Technical . . . . . . . . .
College

Concord University

J. Frank Marsh Library $183,523  32% $356,723  63% $4500 1%  $23,022 4% $567,768
Davis & Elkins College . . . . . . . . .
Booth Library

Ezigegrg WV Community and Technical $8.000 to
Virtual Library and services through jgr?ug(l)lg
SWVCTC

Fairmont State University . . . . . . . . .
Ruth Ann Musick Library

Glenville State College

Robert F. Kidd Libra?y $73517  33% $131,043  58% $4,822 2%  $16,090 7% $225,472
Kanawha Valley Community and

Technical College $13,700 23% $44,000 75% $0 0% $1,300 2% $59,000
KVCTC Library

Marshall Universit

Libraries Y $1,686,047 37% $2,803,543 61% $0 0%  $80,000 2%  $4,569,590

Mountwest Community and Technical
College * * * * * * * * *
Resource Center

New River Community and Technical

College * * * * * ' ’ ' '
New River Library
Ohio Valley University . . o o " % X o *

Libraries
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Institution/Library

Collection

Personnel

Academic Libraries — Expenditures — Page 63

Preservation

%

Pierpont Community and Technical
College

Potomac State College of WVU
Mary F. Shipper Library

Salem International University
Benedum Library

Shepherd University
Scarborough Library

Southern WV Community and Technical
College
Harless Library

Southern WV Community and Technical
College
Williamson Campus Library

University of Charleston
Schoenbaum Library

West Liberty State College
Paul N. Elbin Library

West Virginia Northern Community
College Learning Resource Center

West Virginia School of Osteopathic
Medicine
James R. Stookey Library

West Virginia State University
Drain-Jordan Library

West Virginia University
WVU Libraries

West Virginia University Institute of
Technology
Vining Library

West Virginia University
Parkersburg, Library

West Virginia Wesleyan College, Annie
Merner Pfeiffer Library

Wheeling Jesuit University
Bishop Hodges Library

$134,260

$11,132

$54,399

$42,373

$71,635

$29,803

$7,645,055

$150,753

$131,040

$175,246

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

39%

1%

25%

28%

22%

6%

55%

20%

33%

79%

$197,099

$94,610

$155,467

$104,050

$250,000

$344,382

$5,325,907

$384,240

$261,819

58%

89%

1%

69%

78%

4%

38%

53%

67%

$0

$0

$858

$0

$0

$0

$500

$29,177

$0

$0

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

$11,103

$0

$7,553

$3,820

$0

$27,289

$2,250

$877,622

$193,833

$0

$45,803

3%

0%

3%

3%

0%

6%

6%

21%

0%

21%

$342,462

$105,742

$218,277

$150,243

$321,635

$462,579

$13,848,584

$728,146

$392,859

$221,049
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Institution/Library

Address

Special Libraries — Directory — Page 64

Special Libraries Directory

Director

Phone/FAX

Anthony Correctional Center
Library

Bluefield Daily Telegraph
Library

Camden Clark Medical Center/
CCMC Health Sciences Library

Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention/Public Health Library and
Information Center (Morgantown branch)

Fourth Circuit Court of Appeals
U.S. Courts Satellite Library

Greenbrier Historical Society

Hacker's Creek Pioneer Descendants
Central WV Genealogy & History Library

Martinsburg VA Medical Center Library

Princeton Community Hospital
Medical Library

United Hospital Center Health Sciences
Library

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
NCTC Conservation Library

West Virginia Archives and History Library

Box N-1, HC-70

White Sulphur Springs, WV

24986

PO Box 1599
928 Bluefield Ave.
Bluefield, WV 24701

800 Garfield Ave.
Parkersburg, WV 26101

1095 Willowdale Rd.
MS L-1055

Morgantown, WV 26505-

2888

300 Virginia St. E.,
Room 7400
Charleston, WV 25301

301 W. Washington St.
Lewisburg, WV 24901

45 Abbotts Run Rd.
Horner, WV 26372-7091

510 Butler Ave.
Martinsburg, WV 25405

PO Box 1369
122 12th Street
Princeton, WV 24740

327 Medical Park Dr.
Bridgeport, WV 26330

698 Conservation Way
Shepherdstown,
WV 25443-4024

1900 Kanawha Blvd. E,
Culture Center

Charleston, WV 25305-0300

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Sheila Corbiser
sheila.corbiser@wv.gov

Rachel Sue Richmond
srichmond@bdtonline.com

Shauna Harper
slharper@ccmh.org

Barbara Landreth
blandreth@cdc.gov

Marjorie Price
marjorie_price@wvsd.uscourts.gov

info@greenbrierhistorical.org

Patty Lesondak
hcpd@hackerscreek.com

Shannon J. Clever
shannon.clever@va.gov

Rick Puckett
rpuckett@pchonline.org

Heather Hall
hallhe@uhcwv.org

Anne Post
anne_post@fws.gov

Joseph N. Geiger, Jr.
joe.n.geiger@wv.gov

304-536-3911
304-536-3916

304-327-2811
304-327-6179

304-424-2450
304-424-2861

304-285-5886
304-285-6085

304-347-3420
304-347-3423

304-645-3398

304-269-7091
304-269-4430

304-263-0811 X3826

304-262-4847

304-487-7714
304-487-7524

681-342-1885
681-342-1886

304-876-7399
304-876-7213

304-558-0230
304-558-4193
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Institution/Library

Address

Special Libraries — Directory — Page 65

Director

Phone/FAX

West Virginia Library Commission
State Library Services

West Virginia Library Commission
Special Services

West Virginia School for the Blind and Sub-
regional National Library Services for the Blind
and Physically Handicapped

West Virginia Supreme Court of Appeals
State Law Library

WVU Robert C. Byrd Health Sciences Center,
Charleston Division
Library

West Virginia University
West Virginia and Regional History Center

Wheeling Hospital
Jepson Memorial Library

William R. Sharpe Jr. Hospital
Patient Library

1900 Kanawha Blvd. E,
Culture Center

Charleston, WV 25305-0620

1900 Kanawha Blvd. E.
Culture Center

Charleston, WV 25305-0620

301 E. Main St.
Romney, WV 26757

Bldg. 1, Room E-404,
1900 Kanawha Blvd. E.
Charleston, WV 25305

3110 MacCorkle Ave. SE
Charleston, WV 25304

PO Box 6069

1549 University Ave.
West Virginia University
Morgantown, WV 26506-
6069

One Medical Park
Wheeling, WV 26003

936 Sharpe Hospital Road
Weston, WV 26452

Information Current as of November 15, 2013

Heather Spring Campbell-Shock
heather.s.campbell@wv.gov

Donna B. Calvert
donna.b.calvert@wv.gov

Vacant

Kaye L. Maerz
kaye.maerz@courtswv.gov

Robert Cagna
rcagna@hsc.wvu.edu

John A. Cuthbert
john.cuthbert@mail. wvu.edu

Greta Stewart
gstewart@wheelinghospital.org

Information not provided

304-558-2045
304-558-2044

304-558-4061
304-558-6016

304-822-4894
304-822-4896

304-558-2607
304-558-3673

304-347-1285
304-347-1288

304-293-3536
304-293-3981

304-243-3308
304-243-3329

304-269-1210 X399
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Special Libraries — Collections — Page 66

Special Library Collections

* Indicates that data was not provided

Sub- Sub-

e o o Micro- Data- Audio- Other
Institution/Library Books E-Books scriptions scnptlon§, forms  bases Visual Materials
Electronic
Anthony Correctional . . . i . . . .
Center Library
Bluefield Daily Telegraph Microfilm
Library 61 . 4 * from 1893 - . .
to present
Camden Clark Medical
Center, CCMC Health * * * * * * * *
Sciences Library
Centers for Disease
Control & Prevention/ .
Public Health, Library 11,243 14,445 28 20,000 275,000 137 230
and Information Center
Fourth Circuit Court of
Appeals, U.S. Courts * * * * * * * *
Satellite Library
Greenbrier Historical o o o " " % X *
Society, Libry
Hacker's Creek Pioneer
Descendants- Central . . « . * % * *
WV Genealogy & History
Library
Martinsburg VA Medical . . . . . . . .
Center Library
Princeton Community R . . . . .
Hospital Library 150 2
United Hospital Center . . . . . . . .
Health Sciences Library
U.S. Fish and Wildlife
Service, NCTC * * * * * * * *
Conservation Library
West Virginia Archives 1,370 Audio  Manuscripts - 4,389
and History Library 72,413 * 125 * 32,722 16 11,098 Video linear ft.
90,000 News  Special Collections -
film 865 linear ft.
State Records -
7,804 linear ft.
Photos/Negatives -
168,130
Slides - 55,439

Information Current as of November 15, 2013 West Virginia Library Commission Statistical Report 2013



Special Libraries — Collections — Page 67

Sub- Sub- . :
Institution/Library E-Books scriptions scriptions, il LEEE Dl Other
) forms bases Visual Materials
Electronic
West Virginia Library
Comm|SS|on., 118,697 14,445 181 0 19,984 65 24,252 12 Bi-folkal kits
Reference Library
West Virginia Library 718 Des- 37,623
Commission 11,724 * 0 0 0 0 criptive Digital Books
Special Services videos;
51,487
recorded
cassettes

WV School for the Blind/

Sub-regional National

Library Services for the * * * * * * * *
Blind/Physically

Handicapped

West Virginia Supreme
Court of Appeals, State 100,000 600 300 0 260,000 3 100 *
Law Library

West Virginia University
RCB Health Sciences
Center, Library
Charleston Division

15,100 454,000 78 247,500 500 76 300 50

West Virginia University
West Virginia and * * * * * * * *
Regional History Center

Wheeling Hospital
Jepson Memorial Library

William R. Sharpe Jr.
Hospital, Patient Library
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Special Library Services and Staff

* Indicates that data was not provided

L5 Subject Accept b Pul?llc
orrowing

: ?
Specialty ILL? privileges?

Institution/Library Librarians
FTE

Anthony Correctional
Center Library

Bluefield Daily
Telegraph Library

Camden Clark Medical
Center
CCMC Health Sciences
Library

Centers for Disease
Control and
Prevention/Public
Health Library and
Information Center

Fourth Circuit Court of
Appeals

U.S. Courts Satellite
Library

Greenbrier Historical
Society

Hacker's Creek Pioneer
Descendants Central
WV Genealogy &
History Library

Martinsburg VA Medical
Center Library

Princeton Community
Hospital

United Hospital Center
Health Sciences Library

Bluefield Daily Telegraph

General Hospital
medical Topics/
Consumer Medical
Topics

Occupational Safety and
Health

Law

Greenbrier County
History

Primary focus on
genealogical and
historical records
pertaining to the Central
WV area and to outlying
areas from where
residents migrated

Nursing, Veterans,
Psychology/Psychiatry,
Medicine

Medical

40

42.5

168

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No
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Institution/Library

U.S. Fish and Wildlife
Service

NCTC Conservation
Library

West Virginia Archives
and History Library

West Virginia Library
Commission
Reference Library

West Virginia Library
Commission
Special Services

West Virginia School for
the Blind and Sub-
regional National
Library Services for the
Blind and Physically
Handicapped

West Virginia State Law
Library

WVU Health Sciences
Center Library,
Charleston Division

WVU West Virginia and
Regional History Center

Wheeling Hospital
Jepson Memorial
Library

William R. Sharpe Jr.
Hospital

MLS
Librarians
FTE

1 18
3 7
3 4
3 3
1 4

Subject
Specialty

Aquatic resources,
leadership and
employee development,
public administration,
fisheries, biology, natural
resource/habitat/wildlife
conservation

West Virginia History
and Government;
genealogy research

Social Sciences and
issues, Library and
Information Science,
education and West
Virginia history

State Division of the
National Library for the
Blind

National Services for the
Blind and Physically
Handicapped audio
books and braille books

Law, Government
documents

Health Sciences,
Medicine, Nursing,
Pharmacology, Public
Health, Social Work

West Virginia history

Medicine

Special Libraries — Services and Staff — Page 69

51

425

40

95

64.5

Accept
ILL?

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Open to
public?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Public
borrowing
privileges?

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes
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Quick Facts about West Virginia
Libraries of All Types

Public Libraries

Fiscal Year 2013 Analysis

97 public library systems with 175 service outlets

Two libraries closed in FY 2013

Annual Attendance 5,462,848 31,216 people per outlet
Materials Checked Out 6,293,866 17 books per hour
Number of Bookmobiles 6
Annual Bookmobile Attendance 88,424 14,737 per bookmobile
Public Access Internet Computers 1,474 802 users per computer
Internet Users 1,277,538
Number of Programs in WV Public Libraries 23,081 132 programs per outlet
Program Attendance 407,286
Paid Staff (Full Time Equivalent) 642 8,509 people served per staff member
Local Government Income (including in-kind) $25,437,109 Median $56,161 per library system
Total Operating Income $38,312,731
Library Books/Materials Expenditures $5,038,122 $2.71 per capita
School Libraries Fiscal Year 2013 Analysis
Total West Virginia Public Schools 725
School Librarians/Library Media Specialists 323 Some Library Media Specialists serve more than one site

Schools Served

335  46% of schools have at least a part-time Library Media Specialist

Academic Libraries Fiscal Year 2013 Analysis
Number of Libraries Responding 15 (Out of 32)
Books-Print 1,679,274
E-Books 634,711
ltems Circulated 214,643
Special Libraries Fiscal Year 2013 Analysis
Number of Libraries Responding 8 (Out of 20)
Books 329,388
Open to Public 3

Information Current as of November 15, 2013
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Staff Directory

Dial 1.800.642.9021 for in-state toll-free calls, and then select the department number (#).

#1 Administrative Services Phone: 304.558.2041 Fax: 304.558.2044

Karen E. Goff 2084 karen.e.goff@wv.gov Secretary

Denise R. Seabolt 2087 denise.r.seabolt@wv.gov Library Admin. Services Director
Deborah K. McNeal 2085 deborah.k.mcneal@wv.gov Personnel Officer

Vanesse Myers 2086 vanesse.myers@wv.gov Purchasing

Rebecca J. Rice 2080 rebecca.j.rice@wv.gov E-rate Coordinator

#2 Library Development Phone: 304.558-3978 Fax: 304.558.1612

Vacant 2040 Library Development Director
Robert Gibson 2027 robert.l.gibson@wv.gov Office Assistant

Susan G. Hayden 2015 susan.g.hayden@wv.gov Adult Services Consultant

Susan P. Hoskins 2014 susan.p.hoskins@wv.gov Planning and Programs Consultant
Suzy McGinley 2019 suzy.s.meginley@wv.gov Youth Services Consultant
Preston Richardson 2010 preston.i.richardson@wv.gov Public Information Specialist

#3 State Library Services Phone: 304.558.2045 Fax: 304.558.2044

Heather S. Campbell-Shock 2069 heather.s.campbell@wv.gov State Library Services Director
Janice L. Bickham 2073 janice.|.bickham@wv.gov Reference Librarian

Vickie L. Morris 2037 vickie.l.morris@wv.gov Special Projects Cataloger
LeAna Paxson 2035 leana.m.paxson@wv.gov Library Assistant

Geoff M. Richardson 2036 geoff.m.richardson@wv.gov Information Systems Coordinator
Megan H. Tarbett 2070 megan.h.tarbett@wv.gov Government Documents Librarian
Peter Triplett 2034 peter.triplett@wv.gov Office Assistant

Susan R. Ward 2076 susan.r.ward@wv.gov Office Assistant

Angela M. Wolfe 2033 angela.m.wolfe@wv.gov Office Assistant

David Yost 2032 david.yost@wv.gov Office Assistant
#4 TV Studio Phone: 304.558.2531 Fax: 304.558.4340

Mark A. Lanham mark.a.lanham@wv.gov Supervisor

Lino S. Demarchi 2044 lino.s.demarchi@wv.gov Television/Video Technician
Michael B. Shock 2043 michael.b.shock@wv.gov Television/Video Technician
James R. White 2042 ji i Graphic Artist

#5 Network Services Phone: 304.558.3577 Fax: 304.558.3693

Harlan F. White 2002 whiteh@wvlc.lib.wv.us Director

Larry Arnold 1.800.642.9021 arnold@wvlc.lib.wv.us Unix/Linux Sys. Admin., MLN, NorLN
Scott Birchfield 1.304.255.9317 birchs@wvlc.lib.wv.us Raleigh Co. Area Field Technician
Barbara England 2001 englandb@wvlc.lib.wv.us Office Assistant

Carl Hackworth 2009 carl@wvlc.lib.wv.us Information Systems Coordinator
Kelly Klein 1.304.797.8510 kelly.klein@weirton.lib.wv.us Weirton Area Field Technician
Tammy Richards 1.304.627.2236 richards@clark.lib.wv.us Millennium App. for MLN, NorLN
Tina Snyder 1.304.267.8933 tina.snyder@martin.lib.wv.us Martinsburg Area Field Technician
Cris Spradling 2004 cris@wvlc.lib.wv.us Information Systems Specialist
Alex Tucker 1.304.627.2236 tuckera@wvlc.lib.wv.us Clarksburg Area Field Technician
Frederick C. Vickers 2005 vickersf@wvlc.lib.wv.us Information Systems Coordinator
Michael Wilson 1.304.420.4587, Ext 14 wilsonm@wvlc.lib.wv.us Parkersburg Area Field Technician

Vacant 1.304.528.5700 Cabell County Area Field Technician
#7 Building Services Phone: 304.558.3422 Fax: 304.558.2044

Steven G. Tyler 2046 steven.g.tyler@wv.gov Supervisor

Woodie J. Dorsen 2028 woodie.j.dorsen@wv.gov Maintenance Worker
David Kinser 2049 david.kinser@wv.gov Driver

#9 Special Services Phone: 304.558.4061 Fax: 304.558.6016
Donna B. Calvert 2052 donna.b.calvert@wv.gov Director

Jordan T. Frederick 2057 jordan.t.frederick@wv.gov Office Assistant
Mary E. Hogue 2117 mary.e.hogue@wv.gov Resource Librarian
Randy Hudson 2059 randy.d.hudson@wv.gov Office Assistant
Shawn N. Lemieux 2058 shawn.n.lemieux@wv.gov Technology Librarian
Terry L. Matheny 2051 terry.l.matheny@wv.gov Library Assistant
Karen Sodaro 2054 karen.l.sodaro@wv.gov Office Assistant
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